YouGov Survey: College Majors You

Sample 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted December 19 - 30, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.4%

1. How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Very Somewhat Not
interesting  interesting  interesting Not sure
Anthropology 24% 34% 29% 12%
Architecture 24% 42% 26% 8%
Art 26% 35% 33% 6%
Biology 28% 38% 26% 8%
Business 28% 40% 27% 5%
Chemistry 21% 40% 33% 7%
Civil engineering 17% 35% 38% 10%
Communications 23% 40% 29% 8%
Computer science 28% 37% 30% 5%
Criminal justice 33% 41% 18% 8%
Data science 20% 36% 35% 9%
Earth sciences 26% 41% 25% 8%
Economics 26% 36% 31% 7%
Education 27% 37% 29% 6%
Engineering 25% 36% 32% 7%
English 25% 39% 29% 7%
Electrical engineering 23% 32% 37% 8%
Environmental science 27% 38% 28% 7%
Finance and accounting 20% 36% 37% 6%
Foreign languages 21% 43% 31% 5%
History 40% 36% 19% 6%
International relations 25% 37% 30% 8%
Kinesiology and physical therapy 17% 37% 37% 9%
Liberal arts 23% 34% 36% 8%
Marketing 18% 38% 38% 6%
Mathematics 19% 35% 39% 7%
Mechanical engineering 22% 36% 35% 7%
Nursing 24% 35% 35% 7%
Nutrition 25% 41% 27% 7%
Performing arts 19% 34% 38% 8%
Philosophy 20% 38% 33% 9%
Physics 24% 33% 34% 10%
Political science 24% 35% 33% 8%
Psychology 36% 36% 22% 6%
Public health 21% 41% 30% 8%
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Religious studies 26% 36% 33% 6%
Social work 21% 35% 36% 8%
Sociology 26% 36% 31% 7%
Speech/language pathology 19% 37% 37% 8%
Statistics 18% 32% 42% 7%

2. Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads
to...?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Above About Below
average average average
earnings earnings earnings Not sure
Anthropology 15% 30% 29% 26%
Architecture 47% 30% 8% 15%
Art 9% 27% 48% 16%
Biology 32% 38% 12% 18%
Business 43% 38% 4% 15%
Chemistry 41% 34% 6% 18%
Civil engineering 49% 28% 5% 18%
Communications 23% 44% 16% 18%
Computer science 56% 24% 5% 14%
Criminal justice 27% 44% 13% 15%
Data science 41% 31% 5% 23%
Earth sciences 18% 42% 18% 23%
Economics 31% 42% 8% 19%
Education 10% 38% 38% 14%
Engineering 61% 21% 4% 14%
English 12% 39% 31% 18%
Electrical engineering 58% 21% 4% 17%
Environmental science 22% 43% 16% 19%
Finance and accounting 42% 34% 8% 16%
Foreign languages 19% 34% 28% 18%
History 10% 36% 37% 17%
International relations 26% 37% 14% 24%
Kinesiology and physical therapy 23% 45% 12% 19%
Liberal arts 9% 31% 38% 22%
Marketing 34% 43% 7% 16%
Mathematics 28% 45% 10% 16%
Mechanical engineering 54% 25% 5% 16%
Nursing 36% 38% 11% 15%

continued on the next page ...



YouGov Survey: College Majors You

continued from previous page

Nutrition 15% 51% 18% 16%
Performing arts 16% 26% 38% 21%
Philosophy 14% 27% 38% 22%
Physics 40% 33% 7% 20%
Political science 24% 41% 16% 20%
Psychology 33% 39% 13% 15%
Public health 18% 39% 26% 16%
Religious studies 8% 26% 46% 20%
Social work 9% 31% 44% 16%
Sociology 15% 34% 30% 21%
Speech/language pathology 17% 48% 19% 16%
Statistics 24% 43% 10% 22%

3. Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a
person...?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

About as
More well- well- Less well-
rounded rounded rounded Not sure
Anthropology 23% 39% 13% 25%
Architecture 29% 43% 9% 19%
Art 24% 38% 20% 18%
Biology 24% 46% 10% 19%
Business 31% 42% 11% 16%
Chemistry 23% 41% 15% 21%
Civil engineering 24% 43% 12% 22%
Communications 28% 46% 10% 16%
Computer science 23% 40% 17% 21%
Criminal justice 25% 45% 12% 18%
Data science 20% 41% 18% 22%
Earth sciences 22% 44% 13% 21%
Economics 27% 46% 11% 17%
Education 33% 43% 10% 15%
Engineering 27% 44% 12% 17%
English 29% 43% 10% 18%
Electrical engineering 24% 43% 12% 21%
Environmental science 25% 42% 15% 18%
Finance and accounting 25% 42% 14% 18%
Foreign languages 37% 35% 11% 16%
History 33% 42% 9% 16%
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International relations 34% 37% 10% 19%
Kinesiology and physical therapy 18% 47% 15% 19%
Liberal arts 28% 36% 16% 21%
Marketing 23% 47% 13% 17%
Mathematics 25% 43% 16% 17%
Mechanical engineering 28% 41% 13% 19%
Nursing 36% 40% 8% 15%
Nutrition 23% 46% 12% 19%
Performing arts 21% 39% 21% 20%
Philosophy 29% 37% 16% 19%
Physics 26% 39% 16% 19%
Political science 24% 43% 16% 17%
Psychology 34% 40% 11% 16%
Public health 23% 47% 13% 16%
Religious studies 27% 37% 20% 16%
Social work 27% 40% 17% 17%
Sociology 29% 38% 13% 19%
Speech/language pathology 24% 49% 9% 18%
Statistics 18% 41% 17% 23%

4. If you were pursuing a college degree today and had the following majors to choose from, which would you
consider? Select all that apply.
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5. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your choice of college major(s)?
Asked of people with at least some college who had a college major

Very satisfied .. ... e 39%
Somewhat satisfied ... e 40%
Somewhat dissatisfied ........... e 14%
Very dissatisfied . ... 7%

6. Do you regret choosing the major(s) you chose?

Asked of people with at least some college who had a college major
YOS e 18%
o 71%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 19 - 28, 2022 | December 20 - 30, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.298 to 6.521, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.497.

2000
=+ 2.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.
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December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1A. College Majors - Interest — Anthropology

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 24% 25% 23% 17% 27% 22% 32% 27% * * *
Somewhat interesting 34% 33% 35% 40% 35% 29% 34% 35% * * *

Not interesting 29% 26% 32% 27% 22% 38% 28% 30% * * *

Not sure 12% 15% 9% 16% 16% 11% 5% 9% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (714) (321) (393) (152) (167) (228) (167) (512) (93) (62) (47)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 24% 30% 23% 19% 34% 26% 23% 28% 30% 24% 18% 25% 28%
Somewhat interesting 34% 34% 33% 36% 39% 35% 33% 34% 38% 30% 36% 33% 38%
Not interesting 29% 25% 26% 40% 19% 35% 31% 29% 24% 29% 36% 30% 22%
Not sure 12% 11% 18% 5% 8% 4% 13% 9% 9% 17% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (244) (288) (182) (244) (232) (307) (177) (139) (132) (139) (267) (176)




YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. College Majors - Interest — Architecture
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 24% 27% 21% 23% 20% 29% 23% 24% 19% * *
Somewhat interesting 42% 45% 38% 41% 52% 32% 45% 43% 44% * *
Not interesting 26% 22% 31% 21% 19% 34% 27% 27% 24% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 14% 10% 5% 5% 6% 12% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (734) (358) (376) (167) (171) (240) (156) (515) (110) (66) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 24% 22% 22% 30% 25% 31% 20% 33% 29% 24% 18% 25% 28%
Somewhat interesting 42% 44% 41% 39% 44% 37% 39% 41% 42% 44% 42% 42% 39%
Not interesting 26% 26% 24% 28% 27% 27% 31% 23% 23% 22% 33% 26% 24%
Not sure 8% % 13% 2% 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 11% % % 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (734) (262) (284) (188) (268) (236) (310) (170) (166) (142) (154) (279) (159)
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December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. College Majors - Interest — Art
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 26% 22% 29% 34% 21% 24% 26% 24% * * *
Somewhat interesting 35% 34% 36% 39% 43% 29% 35% 34% * * *
Not interesting 33% 36% 30% 19% 25% 43% 37% 35% * * *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 8% 11% 5% 2% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (732) (338) (394) (134) (157) (262) (179) (540) (97) (56) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 26% 38% 21% 19% 34% 19% 25% 27% 22% 32% 21% 26% 26%
Somewhat interesting 35% 36% 39% 29% 38% 33% 34% 35% 40% 33% 36% 33% 40%
Not interesting 33% 23% 28% 51% 25% 45% 35% 33% 31% 25% 38% 36% 29%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% % 11% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (245) (284) (203) (260) (243) (298) (183) (160) (111) (163) (299) (159)
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December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. College Majors - Interest — Biology
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 28% 27% 29% 27% 30% 26% 30% 27% * * *
Somewhat interesting 38% 39% 37% 38% 36% 42% 33% 41% * * *
Not interesting 26% 27% 25% 20% 23% 27% 36% 26% * * *
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 14% 11% 5% 1% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (722) (322) (400) (148) (174) (255) (145) (507) (97) (61) (57)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 28% 32% 26% 27% 33% 27% 26% 34% 26% 30% 21% 32% 27%
Somewhat interesting 38% 34% 38% 42% 35% 41% 36% 39% 47% 41% 38% 37% 38%
Not interesting 26% 28% 23% 29% 27% 29% 30% 25% 20% 20% 36% 24% 26%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% % 9% 5% % 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (722) (238) (291) (193) (252) (243) (311) (171) (143) (134) (141) (285) (162)
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1E. College Majors - Interest — Business
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 28% 30% 26% 31% 34% 21% 28% 27% 37% * *
Somewhat interesting 40% 41% 39% 37% 39% 43% 40% 40% 33% * *
Not interesting 27% 23% 30% 23% 21% 31% 29% 30% 23% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (757) (356) (401) (134) (173) (248) (202) (551) (103) (60) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 28% 30% 22% 32% 27% 31% 23% 29% 38% 32% 25% 26% 31%
Somewhat interesting 40% 41% 36% 44% 41% 43% 39% 41% 44% 36% 45% 41% 38%
Not interesting 27% 26% 31% 22% 29% 23% 34% 26% 16% 23% 27% 29% 25%
Not sure 5% 3% 10% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (757) (258) (267) (232) (293) (269) (310) (202) (158) (126) (149) (297) (185)
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1F. College Majors - Interest — Chemistry
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 21% 25% 16% 21% 18% 22% 21% 19% * * *
Somewhat interesting 40% 42% 38% 47% 45% 36% 34% 41% * * *
Not interesting 33% 26% 41% 19% 28% 38% 43% 36% * * *
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 14% 9% 4% 2% 4% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (770) (354) (416) (147) (174) (262) (187) (558) (93) (72) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 21% 17% 21% 23% 18% 23% 22% 21% 22% 18% 20% 21% 21%
Somewhat interesting 40% 45% 40% 34% 42% 36% 40% 38% 45% 36% 40% 40% 43%
Not interesting 33% 34% 27% 40% 36% 39% 34% 36% 28% 34% 37% 32% 31%
Not sure 7% 3% 12% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 12% 3% % 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (770) (254) (297) (219) (288) (255) (326) (205) (152) (128) (156) (297) (189)
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1G. College Majors - Interest — Civil engineering
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 17% 24% 10% 23% 18% 15% 16% 16% * * *
Somewhat interesting 35% 40% 30% 39% 41% 29% 35% 37% * * *
Not interesting 38% 27% 50% 28% 30% 43% 47% 39% * * *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 13% 3% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (741) (351) (390) (139) (172) (256) (174) (533) (93) (56) (59)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 17% 20% 12% 21% 16% 22% 14% 21% 22% 21% 10% 19% 18%
Somewhat interesting 35% 35% 37% 32% 39% 32% 31% 38% 42% 31% 38% 36% 34%
Not interesting 38% 39% 33% 43% 41% 44% 42% 39% 29% 34% 46% 34% 39%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 4% 4% 3% 13% 2% 7% 14% 5% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (741) (244) (288) (209) (275) (237) (306) (189) (154) (123) (141) (316) (161)
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1H. College Majors - Interest — Communications
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 23% 23% 22% 21% 27% 18% 27% 21% * * *
Somewhat interesting 40% 42% 39% 35% 38% 40% 48% 42% * * *
Not interesting 29% 28% 30% 33% 23% 34% 24% 31% * * *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 12% 8% 1% % * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (732) (322) (410) (139) (164) (260) (169) (532) (95) (59) (46)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 23% 31% 17% 22% 29% 21% 22% 26% 26% 24% 17% 23% 28%
Somewhat interesting 40% 42% 39% 41% 43% 42% 39% 41% 43% 36% 47% 38% 42%
Not interesting 29% 22% 31% 34% 25% 33% 31% 29% 24% 29% 33% 30% 22%
Not sure 8% 6% 14% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% % 11% 4% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (250) (280) (202) (258) (235) (326) (171) (144) (127) (145) (308) (152)
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1l. College Majors - Interest — Computer science
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 28% 3% 20% 31% 33% 25% 24% 26% * * *
Somewhat interesting 37% 39% 35% 40% 35% 35% 40% 37% * * *
Not interesting 30% 20% 40% 22% 23% 38% 34% 33% * * *
Not sure 5% 4% 5% % 9% 3% 1% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (715) (330) (385) (133) (174) (237) (171) (502) (96) (61) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 28% 38% 22% 25% 35% 27% 24% 29% 36% 29% 21% 29% 33%
Somewhat interesting 37% 36% 36% 39% 35% 38% 35% 40% 42% 31% 35% 39% 38%
Not interesting 30% 23% 32% 35% 27% 35% 37% 31% 18% 30% 40% 27% 28%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 10% 3% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (715) (244) (277) (194) (265) (242) (297) (187) (140) (116) (133) (292) (174)
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December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1J. College Majors - Interest — Criminal justice

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 33% 30% 36% 24% 31% 37% 38% 34% * * *
Somewhat interesting 41% 42% 39% 43% 48% 36% 38% 40% * * *

Not interesting 18% 19% 17% 17% 11% 23% 20% 19% * * *

Not sure 8% 9% 7% 16% 11% 4% 4% 7% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (749) (341) (408) (127) (189) (254) (179) (541) (93) (68) (47)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very interesting 33% 36% 31% 33% 32% 37% 34% 39% 29% 19% 41% 35% 33%
Somewhat interesting 41% 43% 34% 47% 45% 44% 38% 42% 46% 50% 33% 43% 38%
Not interesting 18% 16% 21% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 18% 20% 20% 15% 19%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 3% 7% 2% 10% 2% 7% 10% 5% % 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (262) (280) (207) (279) (251) (315) (188) (174) (123) (167) (290) (169)
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1K. College Majors - Interest — Data science
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 20% 23% 16% 20% 28% 17% 13% 17% 24% * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 42% 30% 35% 37% 32% 43% 37% 30% * *
Not interesting 35% 27% 43% 31% 23% 43% 42% 39% 28% * *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 14% 13% 8% 2% % 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (784) (364) (420) (148) (186) (264) (186) (566) (105) (60) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 20% 24% 16% 19% 22% 17% 16% 23% 23% 20% 18% 19% 21%
Somewhat interesting 36% 34% 40% 34% 37% 36% 33% 35% 45% 35% 31% 38% 37%
Not interesting 35% 34% 31% 44% 35% 42% 42% 36% 25% 36% 43% 31% 34%
Not sure 9% 8% 14% 3% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (784) (268) (311) (205) (291) (248) (313) (221) (161) (137) (153) (305) (189)
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1L. College Majors - Interest — Earth sciences
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 26% 29% 23% 21% 29% 28% 23% 26% * * *
Somewhat interesting 41% 41% 40% 45% 39% 36% 45% 41% * * *
Not interesting 25% 20% 30% 24% 15% 32% 28% 27% * * *
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 10% 17% 4% 3% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (766) (340) (426) (150) (174) (255) (187) (557) (96) (61) (52)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 26% 32% 23% 24% 34% 23% 25% 28% 28% 34% 23% 23% 24%
Somewhat interesting 41% 38% 43% 40% 39% 42% 41% 38% 48% 26% 41% 43% 51%
Not interesting 25% 24% 21% 33% 22% 32% 26% 30% 18% 30% 29% 26% 17%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 10% % 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (766) (248) (292) (226) (276) (266) (330) (181) (152) (148) (155) (294) (169)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. College Majors - Interest — Economics
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 26% 32% 20% 27% 23% 24% 29% 22% 39% * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 38% 34% 44% 39% 30% 35% 38% 28% * *
Not interesting 31% 25% 37% 21% 27% 38% 33% 35% 19% * *
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 9% 11% % 3% 5% 14% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (760) (359) (401) (145) (173) (247) (195) (548) (100) (61) (51)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 26% 32% 16% 30% 25% 28% 23% 27% 34% 24% 19% 30% 27%
Somewhat interesting 36% 37% 36% 35% 37% 38% 35% 40% 39% 36% 37% 34% 40%
Not interesting 31% 26% 34% 32% 34% 29% 35% 28% 22% 27% 40% 28% 29%
Not sure 7% 5% 14% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 13% 5% % 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (760) (264) (277) (219) (271) (253) (323) (185) (154) (136) (154) (289) (181)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1N. College Majors - Interest — Education
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 27% 26% 29% 27% 32% 20% 32% 24% * * *
Somewhat interesting 37% 35% 38% 41% 35% 35% 37% 40% * * *
Not interesting 29% 34% 25% 25% 25% 38% 27% 31% * * *
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% % 3% 6% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (729) (339) (390) (146) (176) (228) (179) (526) (97) (65) (41)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 27% 33% 24% 25% 32% 27% 26% 29% 29% 25% 28% 28% 29%
Somewhat interesting 37% 43% 30% 37% 40% 35% 36% 44% 37% 35% 30% 40% 38%
Not interesting 29% 21% 33% 35% 25% 35% 32% 26% 29% 29% 36% 26% 30%
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 12% % 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (729) (258) (270) (201) (275) (239) (306) (191) (143) (123) (145) (290) (171)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. College Majors - Interest — Engineering
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 25% 33% 18% 24% 27% 26% 22% 23% 31% * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 42% 31% 41% 38% 32% 34% 36% 34% * *
Not interesting 32% 19% 44% 26% 27% 34% 39% 35% 27% * *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 9% % 8% 5% 6% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (755) (331) (424) (140) (180) (247) (188) (537) (103) (61) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 25% 27% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 21% 34% 22% 26% 25% 25%
Somewhat interesting 36% 36% 37% 34% 35% 33% 33% 41% 38% 35% 30% 37% 40%
Not interesting 32% 30% 29% 39% 35% 39% 37% 32% 24% 30% 39% 33% 27%
Not sure 7% 8% 11% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 13% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (755) (266) (275) (214) (263) (250) (314) (206) (145) (144) (150) (283) (178)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1P. College Majors - Interest — English
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 25% 21% 29% 29% 24% 22% 26% 24% * * *
Somewhat interesting 39% 40% 37% 37% 46% 37% 36% 39% * * *
Not interesting 29% 30% 27% 24% 17% 36% 36% 31% * * *
Not sure 7% 8% % 10% 13% 5% 2% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (743) (357) (386) (151) (168) (240) (184) (532) (91) (62) (58)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 25% 32% 19% 25% 34% 21% 27% 28% 19% 26% 29% 24% 22%
Somewhat interesting 39% 39% 38% 41% 39% 36% 36% 36% 51% 36% 32% 41% 42%
Not interesting 29% 25% 30% 31% 23% 39% 30% 31% 25% 26% 32% 28% 29%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 11% % % 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (743) (266) (304) (173) (281) (223) (301) (200) (151) (128) (140) (308) (167)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Q. College Majors - Interest — Electrical engineering
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 23% 31% 16% 18% 25% 30% 18% 23% 17% * *
Somewhat interesting 32% 35% 29% 39% 40% 25% 25% 31% 37% * *
Not interesting 37% 27% 46% 33% 22% 38% 53% 40% 33% * *
Not sure 8% % 10% 10% 13% % 4% 5% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (721) (331) (390) (157) (152) (240) (172) (511) (102) (61) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 23% 17% 24% 31% 18% 28% 23% 21% 32% 18% 19% 25% 28%
Somewhat interesting 32% 32% 30% 34% 31% 32% 28% 31% 41% 26% 30% 33% 36%
Not interesting 37% 43% 33% 35% 44% 38% 41% 42% 23% 40% 44% 35% 31%
Not sure 8% 8% 14% 1% 8% 2% 8% 6% 4% 16% % 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (721) (248) (284) (189) (277) (218) (326) (172) (147) (117) (146) (305) (153)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. College Majors - Interest — Environmental science
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 27% 29% 25% 30% 35% 17% 27% 24% 32% * *
Somewhat interesting 38% 37% 39% 41% 42% 36% 34% 37% 36% * *
Not interesting 28% 28% 29% 19% 17% 40% 35% 33% 20% * *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 6% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (788) (380) (408) (164) (195) (237) (192) (559) (103) (71) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 27% 38% 21% 22% 42% 16% 21% 33% 32% 26% 24% 24% 34%
Somewhat interesting 38% 39% 44% 29% 37% 32% 40% 35% 43% 37% 30% 39% 44%
Not interesting 28% 17% 24% 46% 15% 49% 30% 30% 20% 28% 40% 31% 14%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 3% 7% 4% 9% 2% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (788) (266) (304) (218) (296) (247) (325) (203) (161) (144) (147) (306) (191)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1S. College Majors - Interest — Finance and accounting
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 20% 23% 18% 17% 23% 19% 25% 20% 23% * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 39% 34% 36% 39% 35% 35% 36% 37% * *
Not interesting 37% 30% 42% 38% 30% 40% 38% 40% 32% * *
Not sure 6% % 6% 9% 8% 6% 2% 4% 8% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (747) (332) (415) (156) (185) (241) (165) (504) (126) (61) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 20% 21% 18% 23% 21% 25% 18% 24% 25% 18% 24% 22% 18%
Somewhat interesting 36% 35% 34% 40% 33% 38% 35% 39% 40% 39% 32% 34% 43%
Not interesting 37% 41% 36% 32% 43% 34% 41% 33% 30% 36% 40% 36% 35%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (747) (272) (276) (199) (283) (236) (326) (179) (146) (135) (150) (286) (176)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1T. College Majors - Interest — Foreign languages
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 21% 20% 22% 24% 29% 16% 18% 18% 29% * *
Somewhat interesting 43% 43% 42% 51% 43% 37% 45% 42% 41% * *
Not interesting 31% 31% 31% 20% 20% 43% 35% 35% 23% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 5% % * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (748) (344) (404) (141) (176) (238) (193) (525) (101) (66) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 21% 24% 17% 23% 27% 19% 15% 22% 31% 13% 20% 24% 24%
Somewhat interesting 43% 47% 47% 32% 44% 40% 44% 44% 42% 49% 41% 40% 44%
Not interesting 31% 25% 28% 42% 26% 40% 36% 32% 20% 28% 37% 30% 27%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% % 10% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (748) (273) (279) (196) (282) (252) (308) (198) (153) (120) (155) (295) (178)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1U. College Majors - Interest — History
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 40% 43% 37% 25% 31% 49% 51% 41% * * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 39% 33% 39% 42% 34% 28% 36% * * *
Not interesting 19% 14% 24% 29% 17% 13% 19% 19% * * *
Not sure 6% 5% % 6% 11% 4% 2% 4% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (711) (344) (367) (147) (168) (228) (168) (529) (88) (52) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 40% 38% 36% 46% 45% 53% 39% 45% 38% 40% 45% 40% 34%
Somewhat interesting 36% 32% 41% 34% 33% 33% 34% 29% 46% 30% 36% 37% 38%
Not interesting 19% 25% 15% 17% 18% 13% 20% 23% 9% 22% 16% 17% 23%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% % 8% 2% % 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (711) (233) (279) (199) (253) (241) (302) (182) (141) (121) (139) (303) (148)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1V. College Majors - Interest — International relations

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 25% 28% 21% 27% 27% 20% 27% 23% 39% * *
Somewhat interesting 37% 37% 38% 36% 38% 35% 40% 40% 24% * *

Not interesting 30% 27% 33% 24% 26% 37% 29% 32% 23% * *

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 3% 5% 15% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (716) (353) (363) (143) (173) (228) (172) (497) (105) (65) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 25% 33% 19% 22% 32% 24% 18% 26% 39% 29% 21% 24% 26%
Somewhat interesting 37% 38% 34% 40% 36% 40% 34% 41% 37% 34% 37% 41% 33%
Not interesting 30% 21% 33% 35% 24% 34% 40% 27% 19% 27% 34% 29% 29%
Not sure 8% % 13% 3% 8% 3% 8% 5% 5% 10% 8% % 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (716) (241) (292) (183) (263) (230) (300) (182) (149) (133) (143) (282) (158)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1W. College Majors - Interest — Kinesiology and physical therapy
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 17% 17% 16% 16% 20% 14% 16% 16% * * *
Somewhat interesting 37% 37% 38% 39% 46% 31% 36% 38% * * *
Not interesting 37% 37% 36% 38% 20% 46% 41% 39% * * *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% % % * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (748) (355) (393) (160) (170) (234) (184) (550) (99) (57) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 17% 19% 11% 21% 18% 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 17% 14% 18%
Somewhat interesting 37% 44% 36% 32% 43% 35% 35% 41% 44% 37% 34% 39% 39%
Not interesting 37% 31% 37% 43% 32% 43% 38% 36% 31% 30% 38% 39% 37%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 4% 8% 4% 10% % 6% 13% 11% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (748) (257) (289) (202) (273) (235) (299) (206) (149) (122) (160) (309) (157)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1X. College Majors - Interest — Liberal arts
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 23% 22% 24% 24% 24% 16% 29% 22% 24% * *
Somewhat interesting 34% 30% 37% 42% 36% 27% 33% 34% 31% * *
Not interesting 36% 42% 31% 27% 29% 49% 34% 39% 33% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 3% 5% 12% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (781) (341) (440) (169) (186) (250) (176) (545) (117) (66) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 23% 32% 18% 16% 34% 15% 20% 26% 29% 26% 23% 20% 24%
Somewhat interesting 34% 37% 33% 31% 37% 28% 34% 31% 41% 33% 31% 36% 35%
Not interesting 36% 25% 36% 51% 23% 52% 38% 36% 27% 32% 37% 38% 34%
Not sure 8% % 12% 2% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (781) (281) (302) (198) (308) (232) (348) (184) (142) (138) (165) (298) (180)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Y. College Majors - Interest — Marketing
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 18% 21% 16% 28% 20% 11% 18% 17% 25% * *
Somewhat interesting 38% 37% 40% 43% 36% 37% 39% 36% 38% * *
Not interesting 38% 36% 39% 28% 34% 46% 40% 41% 31% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 2% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (742) (343) (399) (131) (188) (242) (181) (525) (106) (64) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 18% 23% 13% 20% 23% 17% 17% 19% 20% 21% 20% 15% 19%
Somewhat interesting 38% 36% 42% 36% 37% 39% 35% 40% 45% 42% 33% 36% 43%
Not interesting 38% 38% 35% 42% 38% 41% 43% 38% 29% 25% 43% 45% 32%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 11% 4% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (742) (268) (276) (198) (285) (238) (316) (197) (141) (124) (153) (281) (184)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Z. College Majors - Interest — Mathematics
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 19% 25% 14% 22% 26% 13% 19% 16% 32% * *
Somewhat interesting 35% 39% 31% 39% 33% 32% 37% 36% 26% * *
Not interesting 39% 28% 49% 29% 31% 48% 44% 42% 39% * *
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 11% 10% 6% 0% 6% 3% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (811) (376) (435) (168) (184) (268) (191) (560) (108) (77) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 19% 22% 17% 21% 18% 19% 19% 19% 24% 20% 14% 20% 23%
Somewhat interesting 35% 36% 32% 38% 35% 35% 36% 31% 41% 25% 35% 37% 38%
Not interesting 39% 39% 38% 40% 44% 44% 41% 44% 25% 43% 46% 38% 31%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 9% 12% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (811) (277) (315) (219) (299) (265) (338) (217) (149) (129) (157) (334) (191)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AA. College Majors - Interest — Mechanical engineering

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 22% 30% 15% 26% 23% 18% 22% 19% 29% * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 41% 31% 41% 43% 32% 28% 36% 29% * *

Not interesting 35% 22% 46% 23% 23% 44% 47% 38% 33% * *

Not sure 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 5% 3% % 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (746) (332) (414) (152) (170) (244) (180) (521) (112) (61) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very interesting 22% 26% 20% 19% 26% 23% 23% 25% 20% 20% 22% 24% 20%
Somewhat interesting 36% 37% 37% 31% 33% 33% 36% 31% 39% 33% 35% 34% 41%
Not interesting 35% 31% 31% 47% 36% 40% 35% 38% 34% 36% 35% 36% 34%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% % 11% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (746) (273) (287) (186) (274) (249) (291) (203) (152) (122) (149) (288) (187)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AB. College Majors - Interest — Nursing

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 24% 18% 28% 25% 26% 19% 26% 22% 27% * *
Somewhat interesting 35% 35% 34% 42% 38% 30% 31% 35% 37% * *

Not interesting 35% 40% 31% 26% 24% 46% 40% 38% 26% * *

Not sure 7% 7% % 7% 13% 5% 3% 5% 10% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (793) (351) (442) (169) (171) (266) (187) (572) (104) (68) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very interesting 24% 29% 16% 27% 25% 25% 24% 24% 30% 25% 22% 24% 22%
Somewhat interesting 35% 40% 33% 32% 37% 29% 34% 36% 33% 28% 31% 33% 44%
Not interesting 35% 27% 40% 37% 34% 43% 35% 34% 29% 37% 43% 35% 26%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 9% 3% % 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (793) (264) (310) (219) (273) (265) (354) (197) (149) (124) (151) (341) (177)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AC. College Majors - Interest — Nutrition
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 25% 23% 27% 20% 29% 26% 24% 22% * * *
Somewhat interesting 41% 40% 43% 48% 42% 35% 44% 41% * * *
Not interesting 27% 31% 23% 23% 17% 35% 30% 31% * * *
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 9% 12% 4% 2% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (776) (384) (392) (150) (167) (258) (201) (564) (94) (68) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very interesting 25% 33% 20% 21% 28% 20% 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 26% 21%
Somewhat interesting 41% 43% 39% 43% 48% 42% 44% 37% 42% 37% 38% 41% 51%
Not interesting 27% 21% 28% 33% 20% 36% 24% 30% 28% 25% 33% 27% 23%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 11% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (776) (269) (300) (207) (294) (251) (326) (187) (166) (144) (148) (311) (173)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AD. College Majors - Interest — Performing arts

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 19% 18% 21% 22% 23% 16% 18% 19% * * *
Somewhat interesting 34% 33% 35% 43% 35% 29% 32% 32% * * *

Not interesting 38% 42% 35% 26% 27% 48% 48% 43% * * *

Not sure 8% 8% 9% 9% 15% % 2% % * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (747) (344) (403) (146) (185) (227) (189) (547) (97) (57) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 19% 24% 19% 13% 28% 14% 15% 24% 22% 22% 15% 17% 26%
Somewhat interesting 34% 41% 29% 33% 32% 31% 35% 35% 33% 32% 33% 35% 35%
Not interesting 38% 29% 37% 52% 34% 52% 43% 36% 36% 31% 46% 41% 31%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 2% 6% 2% 8% 6% 9% 15% % 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (747) (267) (288) (192) (262) (239) (318) (172) (164) (137) (147) (305) (158)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AE. College Majors - Interest — Philosophy

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 20% 22% 19% 24% 24% 17% 18% 19% 25% * *
Somewhat interesting 38% 39% 38% 39% 43% 36% 36% 37% 34% * *

Not interesting 33% 30% 35% 24% 22% 39% 43% 37% 29% * *

Not sure 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8% 3% % 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (750) (349) (401) (149) (169) (244) (188) (535) (110) (45) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very interesting 20% 24% 20% 17% 26% 16% 19% 19% 22% 24% 16% 21% 21%
Somewhat interesting 38% 42% 39% 34% 38% 38% 39% 39% 42% 34% 38% 37% 45%
Not interesting 33% 26% 29% 45% 31% 40% 34% 36% 28% 32% 39% 33% 26%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 10% % 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (750) (255) (287) (208) (272) (243) (324) (174) (152) (126) (152) (315) (157)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AF. College Majors - Interest — Physics

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 24% 30% 18% 29% 24% 22% 21% 23% 24% * *
Somewhat interesting 33% 38% 29% 39% 39% 24% 34% 33% 37% * *

Not interesting 34% 23% 43% 18% 25% 43% 45% 38% 28% * *

Not sure 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 11% 1% 6% 11% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (778) (353) (425) (152) (181) (245) (200) (563) (101) (66) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 24% 24% 23% 25% 22% 29% 22% 27% 26% 26% 15% 24% 29%
Somewhat interesting 33% 35% 33% 31% 32% 30% 31% 34% 35% 33% 33% 37% 29%
Not interesting 34% 32% 30% 41% 37% 39% 35% 35% 29% 28% 48% 32% 29%
Not sure 10% 9% 15% 3% 9% 2% 12% 4% 9% 13% 5% 8% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (778) (275) (301) (202) (280) (251) (326) (206) (156) (131) (158) (298) (191)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AG. College Majors - Interest — Political science
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 24% 27% 21% 17% 27% 21% 32% 25% 18% * *
Somewhat interesting 35% 37% 33% 43% 34% 32% 33% 33% 34% * *
Not interesting 33% 28% 37% 31% 28% 41% 30% 36% 30% * *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 6% 5% 6% 19% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (742) (328) (414) (156) (181) (229) (176) (508) (115) (65) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 24% 30% 17% 26% 31% 27% 16% 27% 42% 23% 17% 23% 34%
Somewhat interesting 35% 31% 36% 38% 35% 35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 32% 37% 34%
Not interesting 33% 31% 35% 33% 27% 34% 38% 34% 15% 34% 45% 31% 24%
Not sure 8% 8% 12% 3% 7% 4% 9% 4% % 9% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (742) (257) (275) (210) (290) (236) (315) (207) (144) (124) (147) (308) (163)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AH. College Majors - Interest — Psychology
How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interesting 36% 31% 42% 41% 41% 31% 34% 36% * * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 37% 36% 39% 38% 39% 29% 36% * * *
Not interesting 22% 26% 17% 15% 13% 24% 32% 23% * * *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (722) (353) (369) (152) (149) (246) (175) (528) (87) (63) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interesting 36% 47% 31% 29% 49% 28% 35% 44% 31% 35% 39% 30% 43%
Somewhat interesting 36% 35% 38% 36% 35% 37% 37% 30% 43% 36% 29% 43% 34%
Not interesting 22% 15% 22% 29% 12% 32% 22% 24% 19% 21% 26% 22% 18%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% % 8% % 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (722) (254) (278) (190) (270) (242) (291) (196) (154) (127) (154) (276) (165)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1Al. College Majors - Interest — Public health

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 21% 19% 22% 24% 24% 14% 24% 16% * * *
Somewhat interesting 41% 40% 41% 35% 45% 41% 40% 45% * * *

Not interesting 30% 34% 27% 28% 20% 39% 32% 33% * * *

Not sure 8% 7% 10% 13% 11% 6% 4% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (731) (346) (385) (144) (172) (221) (194) (514) (96) (71) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 21% 34% 16% 12% 30% 15% 21% 24% 19% 22% 21% 17% 26%
Somewhat interesting 41% 39% 39% 45% 40% 38% 41% 35% 50% 36% 38% 43% 42%
Not interesting 30% 22% 31% 39% 24% 42% 30% 35% 23% 27% 33% 31% 29%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% % 16% % 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (731) (256) (284) (191) (258) (243) (311) (184) (153) (107) (157) (282) (185)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AJ. College Majors - Interest — Religious studies

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 26% 23% 28% 28% 23% 24% 28% 23% * * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 38% 33% 31% 42% 39% 28% 36% * * *

Not interesting 33% 33% 33% 33% 23% 33% 42% 37% * * *

Not sure 6% 6% 6% 8% 12% 3% 1% 4% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (772) (330) (442) (150) (168) (245) (209) (565) (89) (67) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 26% 26% 21% 32% 24% 30% 26% 27% 21% 24% 20% 32% 21%
Somewhat interesting 36% 35% 35% 37% 34% 39% 34% 36% 44% 37% 35% 36% 34%
Not interesting 33% 35% 34% 30% 39% 29% 33% 33% 33% 35% 38% 26% 38%
Not sure 6% 4% 11% 2% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 4% % 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (772) (261) (298) (213) (287) (256) (340) (200) (145) (127) (156) (307) (182)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AK. College Majors - Interest — Social work

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 21% 15% 27% 14% 36% 18% 18% 20% * * *
Somewhat interesting 35% 34% 35% 40% 32% 31% 39% 36% * * *

Not interesting 36% 43% 30% 29% 24% 46% 41% 38% * * *

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 17% 9% 5% 3% 5% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (760) (334) (426) (147) (176) (248) (189) (545) (94) (61) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very interesting 21% 27% 16% 21% 32% 16% 23% 25% 25% 22% 13% 28% 17%
Somewhat interesting 35% 38% 33% 33% 35% 32% 37% 29% 30% 30% 36% 34% 38%
Not interesting 36% 26% 42% 40% 27% 48% 34% 41% 37% 39% 43% 31% 36%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% % 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (760) (257) (296) (207) (267) (250) (319) (210) (141) (122) (148) (306) (184)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AL. College Majors - Interest — Sociology

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 26% 23% 29% 32% 35% 20% 20% 24% 32% * *
Somewhat interesting 36% 35% 37% 31% 34% 39% 39% 36% 36% * *

Not interesting 31% 34% 28% 29% 21% 36% 38% 34% 25% * *

Not sure 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 3% 6% % * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (753) (349) (404) (147) (181) (239) (186) (541) (112) (59) (41)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 26% 35% 21% 24% 39% 22% 27% 27% 28% 34% 23% 25% 27%
Somewhat interesting 36% 37% 38% 32% 40% 35% 35% 34% 40% 27% 37% 37% 37%
Not interesting 31% 25% 28% 42% 20% 40% 33% 31% 26% 27% 33% 32% 29%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (753) (251) (298) (204) (260) (253) (323) (197) (153) (106) (163) (310) (174)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AM. College Majors - Interest — Speech/language pathology

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 19% 16% 21% 21% 23% 16% 16% 15% * * *
Somewhat interesting 37% 35% 39% 42% 42% 34% 33% 37% * * *

Not interesting 37% 40% 33% 28% 22% 45% 47% 42% * * *

Not sure 8% 8% % 9% 13% 5% 4% 6% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (747) (355) (392) (138) (178) (245) (186) (551) (84) (67) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very interesting 19% 23% 17% 15% 24% 17% 14% 22% 21% 21% 14% 18% 23%
Somewhat interesting 37% 38% 37% 36% 40% 36% 38% 33% 42% 41% 36% 36% 37%
Not interesting 37% 33% 33% 46% 32% 45% 41% 37% 30% 30% 40% 39% 35%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 2% 4% 2% 7% 8% % 8% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (747) (257) (290) (200) (277) (242) (304) (192) (169) (132) (146) (294) (175)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AN. College Majors - Interest — Statistics

How interesting would you personally find it to major in each of the following?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very interesting 18% 20% 16% 24% 23% 15% 13% 16% * * *
Somewhat interesting 32% 38% 27% 35% 31% 33% 29% 33% * * *

Not interesting 42% 33% 50% 30% 36% 46% 54% 46% * * *

Not sure 7% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 4% 5% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (767) (355) (412) (152) (178) (249) (188) (549) (93) (71) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very interesting 18% 25% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 13% 25% 14% 16% 19% 22%
Somewhat interesting 32% 29% 32% 37% 29% 33% 29% 32% 38% 32% 23% 36% 34%
Not interesting 42% 40% 40% 48% 45% 47% 45% 48% 33% 40% 56% 39% 36%
Not sure 7% 6% 12% 3% 7% 3% 8% 6% 4% 13% 5% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (767) (267) (297) (203) (273) (244) (322) (193) (148) (125) (154) (316) (172)

40



YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2A. College Majors - Earnings — Anthropology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 15% 14% 15% 16% 21% 12% 11% 15% * * *
About average earnings 30% 28% 32% 29% 29% 31% 34% 34% * * *
Below average earnings 29% 31% 28% 26% 22% 30% 39% 30% * * *

Not sure 26% 27% 25% 29% 29% 27% 16% 21% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (694) (306) (388) (140) (162) (227) (165) (497) (92) (59) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 15% 19% 13% 13% 18% 11% 18% 10% 18% 16% 14% 16% 13%
About average earnings 30% 34% 25% 35% 29% 34% 31% 30% 34% 35% 31% 31% 26%
Below average earnings 29% 28% 29% 32% 35% 33% 23% 39% 32% 20% 29% 27% 41%
Not sure 26% 20% 34% 21% 18% 21% 28% 21% 16% 29% 26% 27% 21%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (694)  (239)  (283) (172)  (240) (222) (297) (174) (134) (127) (136) (262)  (169)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. College Majors - Earnings — Architecture

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 47% 45% 50% 30% 37% 59% 58% 50% 47% * *
About average earnings 30% 35% 25% 36% 34% 23% 30% 32% 30% * *
Below average earnings 8% 9% 7% 12% 11% 4% 5% 5% 4% * *

Not sure 15% 12% 19% 22% 18% 13% % 13% 19% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (714) (344) (370) (159) (164) (237) (154) (501) (108) (64) (41)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 47% 48% 42% 54% 57% 51% 48% 54% 42% 35% 57% 48% 46%
About average earnings 30% 34% 28% 27% 28% 29% 26% 29% 42% 37% 27% 27% 33%
Below average earnings 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9% 3% 10% 7%
Not sure 15% 9% 24% 10% 7% 14% 18% 8% 10% 18% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (256) (276) (182) (265) (225) (303) (166) (160) (136) (151) (272) (155)
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December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2C. College Majors - Earnings — Art
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 9% 9% 10% 22% 12% 6% 4% 9% * * *
About average earnings 27% 25% 28% 28% 33% 22% 26% 23% * * *
Below average earnings 48% 50% 47% 32% 33% 58% 61% 53% * * *
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 18% 22% 14% 9% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (718) (330) (388) (127) (155) (257) (179) (530) (95) (55) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 9% 18% 5% % 11% 5% 8% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 7%
About average earnings 27% 26% 23% 31% 24% 25% 28% 26% 26% 30% 22% 32% 20%
Below average earnings 48% 47% 47% 51% 56% 59% 44% 53% 52% 46% 52% 42% 59%
Not sure 16% 8% 24% 11% 9% 12% 19% 9% 10% 15% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (718)  (243)  (277) (198)  (257)  (238) (290) (183) (156) (106) (160) (296)  (156)




YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2D. College Majors - Earnings — Biology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 32% 33% 31% 20% 34% 32% 43% 32% * * *
About average earnings 38% 39% 38% 41% 37% 38% 37% 40% * * *
Below average earnings 12% 13% 11% 19% 8% 11% 9% 12% * * *

Not sure 18% 16% 21% 20% 21% 19% 11% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (699) (307) (392) (141) (165) (249) (144) (493) (95) (58) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 32% 36% 25% 36% 36% 32% 32% 34% 37% 26% 34% 37% 26%
About average earnings 38% 37% 38% 40% 40% 42% 34% 45% 36% 45% 35% 38% 37%
Below average earnings 12% 13% 9% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 15% 11% 9% 9% 19%
Not sure 18% 13% 28% 10% 12% 13% 22% 8% 12% 18% 22% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (699) (230) (282) (187) (245) (232) (305) (164) (137) (128) (139) (276) (156)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2E. College Majors - Earnings — Business
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 43% 42% 43% 38% 40% 43% 48% 43% 41% * *
About average earnings 38% 39% 38% 31% 42% 37% 40% 40% 36% * *
Below average earnings 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% * *
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 23% 11% 18% 10% 13% 16% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (743) (347) (396) (131) (168) (243) (201) (543) (100) (58) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 43% 46% 40% 43% 51% 43% 40% 46% 47% 40% 43% 42% 46%
About average earnings 38% 37% 36% 40% 36% 41% 39% 39% 41% 36% 37% 40% 37%
Below average earnings 4% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 10% 9% 12% 16% 10% 8% 18% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (743)  (252)  (264) (227)  (287) (264) (303) (200) (155) (123) (147) (291)  (182)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2F. College Majors - Earnings — Chemistry

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 41% 45% 38% 35% 26% 44% 57% 43% * * *
About average earnings 34% 36% 33% 31% 41% 33% 33% 35% * * *
Below average earnings 6% 7% 6% 9% 10% 6% 2% 6% * * *

Not sure 18% 13% 22% 25% 22% 17% % 16% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (751) (339) (412) (139) (166) (260) (186) (546) (90) (69) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 41% 42% 38% 45% 44% 47% 42% 41% 47% 33% 49% 44% 36%
About average earnings 34% 36% 30% 39% 39% 33% 33% 39% 37% 40% 29% 34% 36%
Below average earnings 6% 4% 8% % 4% 6% 6% % 4% 11% 2% % 6%
Not sure 18% 18% 24% 10% 13% 13% 19% 13% 12% 17% 19% 15% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (751)  (248)  (291) (212)  (282) (246) (320) (199) (147) (123) (155) (293)  (180)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2G. College Majors - Earnings — Civil engineering
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 49% 46% 51% 44% 34% 49% 65% 50% * * *
About average earnings 28% 32% 24% 29% 39% 25% 22% 29% * * *
Below average earnings 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 0% 5% * * *
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 18% 21% 20% 12% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (715) (332) (383) (130) (159) (255) (171) (517) (92) (50) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 49% 59% 38% 53% 56% 58% 51% 59% 41% 40% 51% 50% 52%
About average earnings 28% 24% 32% 27% 31% 26% 23% 27% 39% 33% 27% 29% 24%
Below average earnings 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% % 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% %
Not sure 18% 13% 25% 15% 9% 12% 19% 8% 17% 21% 19% 17% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (715) (237) (279) (199) (266) (223) (300) (183) (142) (118) (140) (304) (153)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2H. College Majors - Earnings — Communications

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 23% 22% 23% 19% 26% 16% 33% 21% * * *
About average earnings 44% 44% 43% 34% 41% 48% 46% 44% * * *
Below average earnings 16% 15% 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 17% * * *

Not sure 18% 18% 18% 29% 19% 18% 9% 18% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (708) (310) (398) (129) (158) (255) (166) (516) (91) (57) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 23% 29% 16% 24% 26% 21% 23% 23% 26% 14% 17% 29% 23%
About average earnings 44% 39% 43% 49% 47% 46% 45% 44% 44% 42% 46% 44% 43%
Below average earnings 16% 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 19% 17% 21% 23% 10% 15%
Not sure 18% 15% 27% 10% 10% 14% 18% 14% 12% 23% 14% 18% 19%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (708)  (241)  (271)  (196)  (251) (227) (316) (167) (138) (119) (143) (299)  (147)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2l. College Majors - Earnings — Computer science
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 56% 58% 54% 40% 49% 57% 76% 59% * * *
About average earnings 24% 25% 24% 32% 28% 23% 18% 24% * * *
Below average earnings 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% % 1% 4% * * *
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 20% 19% 14% 6% 13% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (693) (313) (380) (126) (162) (236) (169) (490) (93) (58) (52)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 56% 59% 51% 60% 65% 64% 50% 63% 70% 52% 57% 55% 60%
About average earnings 24% 26% 21% 27% 24% 24% 24% 28% 18% 24% 26% 27% 19%
Below average earnings 5% % 5% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% %
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 10% 7% 10% 18% % 8% 20% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (238) (268) (187) (258) (235) (291) (185) (129) (113) (132) (281) (167)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2J. College Majors - Earnings — Criminal justice

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 27% 28% 27% 27% 32% 21% 32% 25% * * *
About average earnings 44% 41% 46% 35% 39% 50% 49% 46% * * *
Below average earnings 13% 14% 12% 17% 7% 16% 12% 14% * * *

Not sure 15% 17% 14% 22% 21% 13% 6% 15% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (726) (325) (401) (121) (179) (250) (176) (528) (90) (63) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 27% 34% 22% 26% 35% 22% 31% 27% 25% 23% 30% 29% 24%
About average earnings 44% 41% 42% 51% 46% 54% 38% 50% 49% 48% 43% 45% 40%
Below average earnings 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 19% 11% 11% 14% 11% 18%
Not sure 15% 11% 23% 10% 7% 9% 18% 3% 16% 18% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (726) (254) (273) (199) (271) (240) (306) (185) (166) (120) (162) (280) (164)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2K. College Majors - Earnings — Data science
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 41% 42% 39% 26% 42% 38% 57% 43% 36% * *
About average earnings 31% 31% 30% 31% 31% 30% 31% 31% 27% * *
Below average earnings 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 6% 1% 4% 8% * *
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 34% 23% 26% 11% 22% 29% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (761) (347) (414) (138) (179) (261) (183) (554) (101) (57) (49)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 41% 48% 37% 37% 51% 42% 34% 49% 48% 36% 38% 43% 43%
About average earnings 31% 28% 27% 40% 27% 31% 33% 29% 32% 31% 32% 32% 27%
Below average earnings 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 7% 5% % 3%
Not sure 23% 20% 29% 19% 17% 22% 26% 16% 18% 26% 25% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (761) (262) (300) (199) (285) (239) (304) (216) (158) (129) (150) (299) (183)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2L. College Majors - Earnings — Earth sciences

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 18% 21% 15% 15% 22% 16% 18% 16% * * *
About average earnings 42% 38% 46% 41% 40% 38% 51% 45% * * *
Below average earnings 18% 20% 16% 19% 14% 23% 14% 19% * * *

Not sure 23% 22% 23% 25% 25% 24% 16% 19% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (748) (328) (420) (143) (169) (251) (185) (549) (93) (56) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 19% 14% 17% 22% 14%
About average earnings 42% 45% 35% 47% 52% 42% 42% 39% 55% 42% 36% 44% 45%
Below average earnings 18% 17% 18% 19% 15% 22% 13% 28% 16% 19% 22% 15% 17%
Not sure 23% 17% 32% 17% 14% 17% 26% 16% 10% 25% 25% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (748)  (243)  (283)  (222)  (268) (260) (324) (178) (147) (146) (152) (288)  (162)




YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2M. College Majors - Earnings — Economics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 31% 31% 31% 28% 31% 29% 39% 32% * * *
About average earnings 42% 44% 41% 37% 45% 44% 42% 43% * * *
Below average earnings 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% * * *

Not sure 19% 16% 21% 25% 18% 19% 12% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (735) (341) (394) (136) (165) (242) (192) (537) (94) (57) (47)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 31% 43% 25% 27% 40% 30% 32% 26% 40% 25% 33% 33% 32%
About average earnings 42% 36% 39% 52% 42% 46% 41% 50% 40% 40% 41% 45% 42%
Below average earnings 8% 6% % 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 14% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure 19% 15% 29% 10% 12% 15% 21% 14% 9% 22% 21% 14% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (735) (254) (266) (215) (264) (242) (309) (180) (151) (130) (150) (282) (173)

53



YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2N. College Majors - Earnings — Education

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 10% 13% 9% 14% 15% 8% 6% 9% * * *
About average earnings 38% 36% 39% 42% 34% 30% 48% 38% * * *
Below average earnings 38% 38% 37% 33% 30% 48% 37% 40% * * *

Not sure 14% 13% 16% 12% 21% 15% 9% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (710) (325) (385) (139) (169) (225) (177) (516) (93) (61) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 10% 14% 8% 10% 10% % 8% 8% 18% 7% 6% 15% 9%
About average earnings 38% 42% 27% 46% 40% 41% 38% 38% 37% 38% 32% 36% 45%
Below average earnings 38% 36% 39% 38% 42% 42% 38% 47% 36% 33% 49% 36% 34%
Not sure 14% 9% 26% 6% 8% 9% 16% 6% 9% 22% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (710) (255) (259) (196) (270) (231) (300) (186) (137) (119) (143) (282) (166)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
20. College Majors - Earnings — Engineering
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 61% 61% 61% 49% 49% 66% 75% 65% 56% * *
About average earnings 21% 23% 20% 27% 33% 16% 13% 21% 20% * *
Below average earnings 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% * *
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 17% 11% 12% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (736) (319) (417) (135) (171) (246) (184) (526) (101) (59) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 61% 63% 55% 66% 67% 66% 54% 71% 61% 55% 66% 63% 58%
About average earnings 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 18% 22% 20% 28% 24% 14% 22% 26%
Below average earnings 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 10% 9% 14% 19% % 7% 15% 19% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (736)  (261)  (265)  (210)  (257) (248) (308) (199) (144) (139) (148) (274)  (175)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2P. College Majors - Earnings — English

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 12% 12% 11% 21% 17% 5% % 9% * * *
About average earnings 39% 39% 40% 38% 35% 40% 45% 39% * * *
Below average earnings 31% 32% 30% 20% 26% 37% 37% 35% * * *

Not sure 18% 17% 19% 20% 23% 18% 12% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (717) (341) (376) (144) (158) (235) (180) (516) (87) (58) (56)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 12% 16% 8% 12% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11%
About average earnings 39% 35% 39% 46% 37% 41% 42% 44% 37% 41% 37% 41% 38%
Below average earnings 31% 35% 29% 28% 39% 34% 24% 37% 38% 28% 28% 31% 35%
Not sure 18% 14% 24% 14% 10% 16% 21% % 15% 17% 26% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (717) (259) (295) (163) (273) (213) (289) (195) (146) (122) (139) (296) (160)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2Q. College Majors - Earnings — Electrical engineering
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 58% 60% 55% 43% 45% 66% 72% 62% 56% * *
About average earnings 21% 20% 22% 25% 34% 15% 12% 20% 19% * *
Below average earnings 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% * *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 24% 16% 16% 14% 16% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (703) (319) (384) (150) (148) (236) (169) (500) (100) (59) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 58% 64% 52% 58% 66% 68% 53% 69% 62% 51% 66% 56% 58%
About average earnings 21% 17% 19% 29% 17% 19% 21% 16% 27% 20% 13% 24% 24%
Below average earnings 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 17% 13% 25% 11% 13% 11% 21% 11% 9% 23% 19% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (703)  (245)  (274)  (184)  (269) (212) (321) (166) (144) (114) (141) (297)  (151)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2R. College Majors - Earnings — Environmental science

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 22% 23% 21% 17% 25% 19% 28% 19% * * *
About average earnings 43% 42% 45% 50% 40% 39% 47% 46% * * *
Below average earnings 16% 17% 14% 14% 18% 17% 12% 16% * * *

Not sure 19% 18% 20% 19% 17% 26% 13% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (767) (367) (400) (154) (189) (235) (189) (545) (99) (70) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 22% 26% 19% 22% 28% 25% 23% 20% 28% 27% 19% 25% 17%
About average earnings 43% 44% 40% 47% 44% 42% 42% 47% 41% 40% 40% 43% 49%
Below average earnings 16% 13% 15% 19% 13% 19% 13% 21% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 13% 15% 14% 22% 12% 17% 17% 27% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (767) (263) (293) (211) (289) (239) (316) (199) (156) (139) (144) (297) (187)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2S. College Majors - Earnings — Finance and accounting
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 42% 42% 43% 30% 34% 49% 56% 50% 35% * *
About average earnings 34% 39% 29% 29% 42% 32% 30% 34% 35% * *
Below average earnings 8% 4% 11% 18% 9% 4% 2% 3% 12% * *
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 23% 15% 15% 13% 13% 18% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (725) (319) (406) (147) (177) (239) (162) (491) (123) (58) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 42% 44% 40% 43% 51% 48% 35% 51% 51% 37% 47% 44% 40%
About average earnings 34% 30% 30% 43% 31% 36% 33% 35% 37% 33% 34% 33% 34%
Below average earnings 8% 13% 6% 3% 9% 4% 11% 5% 4% 10% 3% 6% 13%
Not sure 16% 13% 24% 10% 9% 12% 20% 9% 8% 20% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (725)  (263)  (269)  (193)  (274)  (232) (318) (174) (142) (129) (148) (278)  (170)




YouGov Survey: College Majors
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2T. College Majors - Earnings — Foreign languages

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 19% 20% 18% 19% 25% 16% 18% 17% * * *
About average earnings 34% 34% 35% 33% 34% 30% 42% 37% * * *
Below average earnings 28% 30% 27% 32% 18% 33% 30% 31% * * *

Not sure 18% 16% 19% 16% 23% 21% 10% 14% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (728) (336) (392) (135) (170) (232) (191) (516) (97) (61) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 19% 24% 13% 22% 25% 14% 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 16%
About average earnings 34% 30% 36% 38% 35% 40% 34% 34% 42% 30% 35% 36% 34%
Below average earnings 28% 28% 27% 31% 25% 37% 25% 35% 24% 22% 27% 29% 34%
Not sure 18% 18% 24% 9% 15% 10% 21% 11% 13% 26% 20% 14% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (728) (269) (268) (191) (277) (246) (298) (194) (150) (115) (154) (284) (175)
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2U. College Majors - Earnings — History

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 10% 10% 10% 16% 15% 4% 5% 8% * * *
About average earnings 36% 37% 35% 30% 42% 33% 40% 36% * * *
Below average earnings 37% 36% 38% 26% 27% 47% 44% 41% * * *

Not sure 17% 17% 18% 28% 16% 16% 11% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (691) (331) (360) (138) (161) (227) (165) (517) (83) (50) (41)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 10% 17% 5% % 13% 6% 10% 8% 14% 12% % 7% 15%
About average earnings 36% 27% 39% 42% 28% 42% 39% 34% 33% 29% 33% 43% 30%
Below average earnings 37% 38% 35% 39% 46% 42% 31% 46% 43% 33% 44% 33% 41%
Not sure 17% 19% 20% 12% 12% 10% 20% 11% 10% 27% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (691)  (230)  (271)  (190)  (248) (231) (293) (179) (137) (116) (137) (293)  (145)
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2V. College Majors - Earnings — International relations

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 26% 27% 25% 16% 24% 30% 31% 25% 30% * *
About average earnings 37% 38% 35% 43% 40% 29% 39% 39% 34% * *
Below average earnings 14% 18% 9% 12% 11% 16% 15% 14% 14% * *

Not sure 24% 17% 31% 29% 25% 25% 16% 22% 21% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (695) (342) (353) (136) (167) (223) (169) (483) (101) (63) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 26% 27% 24% 29% 29% 30% 26% 27% 31% 23% 21% 32% 23%
About average earnings 37% 38% 34% 39% 39% 34% 34% 41% 40% 34% 32% 42% 34%
Below average earnings 14% 12% 13% 18% 10% 18% 13% 17% 12% 16% 13% 11% 18%
Not sure 24% 23% 30% 14% 21% 19% 28% 15% 17% 27% 34% 16% 25%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (695)  (235)  (285)  (175)  (257) (221) (290) (176) (144) (129) (140) (272)  (154)
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2W. College Majors - Earnings — Kinesiology and physical therapy

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 23% 21% 26% 18% 21% 25% 29% 26% * * *
About average earnings 45% 46% 44% 45% 46% 43% 47% 43% * * *
Below average earnings 12% 12% 12% 17% 10% 12% 10% 13% * * *

Not sure 19% 21% 18% 20% 23% 21% 14% 18% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (728) (341) (387) (154) (164) (230) (180) (536) (97) (55) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 23% 28% 18% 26% 29% 22% 24% 26% 24% 22% 23% 25% 22%
About average earnings 45% 46% 46% 44% 48% 50% 43% 48% 49% 42% 46% 45% 47%
Below average earnings 12% 9% 9% 19% 11% 16% 11% 14% 16% 15% 10% 12% 12%
Not sure 19% 17% 27% 12% 13% 12% 22% 12% 11% 21% 21% 18% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (728)  (252)  (284)  (192)  (268) (223) (291) (202) (145) (116) (157) (303)  (152)
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2X. College Majors - Earnings — Liberal arts
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 7% 6% 9% 17% * *
About average earnings 31% 27% 35% 37% 31% 24% 36% 28% 34% * *
Below average earnings 38% 40% 36% 28% 29% 44% 48% 43% 19% * *
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 23% 27% 25% 10% 20% 29% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (759) (326) (433) (160) (179) (246) (174) (533) (113) (62) (51)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 9% 15% 6% % 11% % 9% 10% 15% 8% 10% 12% 7%
About average earnings 31% 32% 29% 33% 34% 24% 30% 34% 31% 33% 31% 30% 32%
Below average earnings 38% 31% 39% 45% 38% 53% 36% 44% 41% 35% 35% 38% 41%
Not sure 22% 22% 26% 15% 17% 16% 26% 12% 12% 24% 25% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (759)  (277)  (292)  (190)  (298)  (226) (341) (180) (136) (130) (163) (291)  (175)
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2Y. College Majors - Earnings — Marketing

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 34% 33% 34% 38% 32% 26% 42% 32% 40% * *
About average earnings 43% 43% 43% 43% 44% 45% 41% 45% 37% * *
Below average earnings % 9% 5% 9% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% * *

Not sure 16% 15% 17% 11% 19% 19% 12% 17% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (731) (335) (396) (127) (181) (242) (181) (520) (104) (61) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 34% 35% 31% 35% 43% 33% 32% 39% 35% 28% 36% 34% 34%
About average earnings 43% 43% 39% 49% 41% 45% 42% 45% 48% 38% 44% 43% 46%
Below average earnings 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 5% 6% 8%
Not sure 16% 16% 21% 8% 12% 12% 18% 8% 10% 21% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (731)  (265)  (273)  (193)  (281) (233) (312) (194) (139) (119) (152) (279)  (181)
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2Z. College Majors - Earnings — Mathematics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 28% 31% 25% 27% 24% 23% 41% 28% 39% * *
About average earnings 45% 44% 47% 42% 48% 46% 44% 46% 36% * *
Below average earnings 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% * *

Not sure 16% 14% 19% 19% 17% 19% 9% 16% 16% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (789) (360) (429) (157) (176) (268) (188) (547) (105) (73) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 28% 30% 26% 29% 35% 30% 25% 32% 37% 26% 28% 27% 30%
About average earnings 45% 47% 40% 51% 46% 45% 48% 46% 44% 38% 43% 49% 46%
Below average earnings 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9%
Not sure 16% 15% 25% 7% 10% 12% 19% 11% 7% 25% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 99%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (789) (271) (307) (211) (296) (256) (331) (213) (143) (123) (155) (326) (185)
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2AA. College Majors - Earnings — Mechanical engineering
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Above average earnings 54% 52% 56% 39% 46% 58% 71% 60% 41% * *
About average earnings 25% 26% 24% 26% 27% 25% 22% 25% 25% * *
Below average earnings 5% 5% 5% 13% 7% 3% 0% 3% 6% * *
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 22% 20% 15% % 13% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (719) (317) (402) (141) (163) (240) (175) (506) (107) (55) (51)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Above average earnings 54% 52% 53% 58% 59% 61% 49% 61% 64% 54% 60% 52% 51%
About average earnings 25% 28% 19% 29% 27% 26% 25% 26% 26% 25% 23% 26% 25%
Below average earnings 5% 10% 2% 3% 7% 3% 9% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 10%
Not sure 16% 10% 26% 10% 7% 11% 17% 8% 9% 16% 16% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (719) (266) (279) (174) (265) (237) (278) (197) (146) (116) (147) (280) (176)




YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AB. College Majors - Earnings — Nursing

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 36% 34% 38% 35% 31% 37% 42% 38% 36% * *
About average earnings 38% 39% 37% 37% 41% 33% 44% 37% 42% * *
Below average earnings 11% 13% 9% 13% 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% * *

Not sure 15% 13% 17% 15% 18% 17% 8% 15% 12% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (766) (336) (430) (159) (163) (261) (183) (553) (100) (67) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 36% 38% 30% 43% 38% 40% 34% 38% 46% 28% 36% 38% 39%
About average earnings 38% 41% 38% 34% 43% 40% 39% 35% 38% 42% 38% 37% 37%
Below average earnings 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 18% 7% 15% 8% 11% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 11% 8% 10% 17% 9% 9% 15% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (766) (259) (299) (208) (267) (255) (343) (188) (145) (118) (149) (328) (171)
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2AC. College Majors - Earnings — Nutrition

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 15% 15% 15% 22% 18% 11% 11% 13% * * *
About average earnings 51% 49% 54% 45% 51% 48% 61% 55% * * *
Below average earnings 18% 20% 15% 16% 12% 21% 20% 19% * * *

Not sure 16% 16% 16% 16% 20% 20% 8% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (747) (366) (381) (132) (158) (256) (201) (548) (89) (65) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 15% 20% 10% 14% 18% 11% 16% 9% 21% 12% 12% 18% 14%
About average earnings 51% 48% 50% 57% 50% 58% 47% 60% 51% 49% 63% 47% 49%
Below average earnings 18% 17% 18% 19% 21% 20% 18% 24% 16% 15% 15% 17% 26%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 10% 11% 11% 19% 8% 13% 24% 10% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (747)  (263)  (286)  (198)  (285) (241) (311) (184) (158) (137) (147) (299)  (164)
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2AD. College Majors - Earnings — Performing arts

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 12% 14% 15% * * *
About average earnings 26% 23% 28% 29% 27% 22% 25% 23% * * *
Below average earnings 38% 41% 35% 31% 28% 45% 45% 42% * * *

Not sure 21% 19% 22% 19% 26% 21% 16% 19% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (728) (332) (396) (139) (178) (223) (188) (534) (94) (55) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 16% 20% 11% 17% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 13% 14% 19% 15%
About average earnings 26% 26% 22% 31% 27% 22% 27% 27% 23% 28% 22% 26% 26%
Below average earnings 38% 38% 37% 39% 42% 50% 29% 45% 48% 37% 42% 35% 39%
Not sure 21% 17% 30% 13% 15% 14% 27% 10% 11% 22% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (728) (264) (279) (185) (258) (232) (312) (164) (162) (134) (144) (297) (153)
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2AE. College Majors - Earnings — Philosophy

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 14% 17% 11% 19% 18% 9% 12% 11% 21% * *
About average earnings 27% 24% 29% 27% 29% 23% 29% 25% 23% * *
Below average earnings 38% 40% 36% 30% 32% 43% 46% 43% 28% * *

Not sure 22% 20% 24% 25% 21% 26% 14% 21% 28% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (738) (339) (399) (142) (165) (244) (187) (530) (109) (42) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 14% 19% 9% 13% 16% 10% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 15% 10%
About average earnings 27% 22% 28% 30% 21% 26% 29% 25% 25% 18% 26% 30% 27%
Below average earnings 38% 40% 36% 38% 48% 46% 32% 46% 52% 43% 36% 34% 46%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 20% 15% 17% 25% 13% 12% 25% 24% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (738) (249) (284) (205) (270) (240) (321) (171) (149) (123) (150) (312) (153)

71



YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AF. College Majors - Earnings — Physics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 40% 43% 37% 28% 28% 47% 51% 44% * * *
About average earnings 33% 32% 33% 33% 38% 28% 33% 34% * * *
Below average earnings % 6% 8% 12% 10% 5% 4% 5% * * *

Not sure 20% 18% 22% 26% 24% 19% 13% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (761) (341) (420) (143) (176) (242) (200) (553) (95) (65) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 40% 41% 38% 40% 47% 46% 37% 45% 45% 34% 41% 47% 32%
About average earnings 33% 32% 30% 37% 35% 33% 31% 36% 33% 29% 32% 30% 40%
Below average earnings 7% % % 9% 6% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 6% % 8%
Not sure 20% 20% 25% 14% 13% 14% 25% 11% 13% 28% 20% 16% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (761)  (270)  (292)  (199)  (275) (244) (319) (203) (151) (128) (157) (291)  (185)
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2AG. College Majors - Earnings — Political science

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 24% 22% 26% 27% 26% 20% 24% 21% 34% * *
About average earnings 41% 41% 40% 38% 42% 37% 46% 43% 29% * *
Below average earnings 16% 20% 13% 17% 11% 19% 17% 17% 10% * *

Not sure 20% 17% 22% 18% 21% 24% 13% 19% 27% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (717) (308) (409) (146) (173) (224) (174) (494) (108) (62) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 24% 33% 18% 21% 30% 18% 24% 22% 27% 21% 25% 22% 30%
About average earnings 41% 34% 39% 50% 38% 49% 36% 48% 43% 40% 34% 44% 41%
Below average earnings 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 14% 19% 18% 20% 18% 14% 14%
Not sure 20% 17% 29% 12% 17% 15% 26% 11% 12% 20% 24% 20% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (717) (252) (265) (200) (284) (222) (303) (202) (138) (120) (145) (296) (156)
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2AH. College Majors - Earnings — Psychology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 33% 38% 27% 22% 33% 42% 28% 35% * * *
About average earnings 39% 35% 44% 48% 36% 34% 43% 39% * * *
Below average earnings 13% 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% * * *

Not sure 15% 13% 17% 15% 20% 12% 14% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (704) (341) (363) (141) (143) (246) (174) (518) (83) (60) (43)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 33% 33% 30% 37% 33% 37% 37% 34% 28% 34% 36% 34% 27%
About average earnings 39% 42% 39% 37% 41% 34% 36% 41% 43% 44% 39% 40% 36%
Below average earnings 13% 18% 10% 10% 17% 14% 11% 14% 17% 8% 10% 11% 22%
Not sure 15% % 22% 16% 10% 15% 16% 11% 11% 14% 16% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (704) (252) (270) (182) (266) (235) (282) (194) (151) (121) (153) (272) (158)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2Al. College Majors - Earnings — Public health

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 18% 19% 17% 22% 17% 14% 23% 18% * * *
About average earnings 39% 37% 40% 43% 37% 36% 42% 39% * * *
Below average earnings 26% 27% 26% 13% 22% 36% 29% 30% * * *

Not sure 16% 16% 17% 22% 25% 14% 6% 13% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (708) (326) (382) (133) (167) (217) (191) (498) (95) (65) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 18% 24% 16% 14% 23% 12% 19% 16% 23% 18% 15% 20% 19%
About average earnings 39% 37% 37% 45% 37% 44% 37% 40% 44% 25% 40% 39% 46%
Below average earnings 26% 26% 22% 34% 29% 35% 26% 32% 24% 34% 29% 24% 23%
Not sure 16% 13% 25% 7% 11% 9% 18% 12% 10% 24% 16% 17% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (708)  (252)  (275)  (181)  (255) (228) (298) (181) (148) (101) (151) (275)  (181)




YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AJ. College Majors - Earnings — Religious studies

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 8% 10% 6% 11% 15% 6% 3% 6% * * *
About average earnings 26% 25% 26% 26% 32% 23% 23% 23% * * *
Below average earnings 46% 47% 45% 34% 30% 51% 64% 54% * * *

Not sure 20% 17% 22% 29% 23% 20% 10% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (758) (321) (437) (143) (162) (245) (208) (557) (87) (65) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% % 10% 8% 11% 4% 11% 4%
About average earnings 26% 30% 21% 27% 26% 23% 26% 23% 30% 26% 24% 30% 21%
Below average earnings 46% 41% 47% 51% 48% 56% 40% 55% 52% 44% 43% 45% 52%
Not sure 20% 20% 27% 12% 18% 12% 27% 11% 9% 18% 29% 14% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (758) (260) (286) (212) (284) (252) (337) (196) (142) (120) (154) (304) (180)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AK. College Majors - Earnings — Social work

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 9% 12% 8% 11% 19% 4% 6% 8% * * *
About average earnings 31% 31% 32% 32% 39% 24% 33% 29% * * *
Below average earnings 44% 45% 42% 33% 26% 57% 52% 51% * * *

Not sure 16% 12% 18% 24% 17% 14% 9% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (749) (325) (424) (141) (174) (246) (188) (538) (92) (61) (58)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 9% 10% 6% 12% 11% 6% 8% 10% 15% 10% 5% 11% 10%
About average earnings 31% 32% 29% 34% 29% 33% 36% 30% 26% 28% 27% 36% 29%
Below average earnings 44% 41% 46% 44% 50% 51% 39% 53% 48% 41% 53% 36% 49%
Not sure 16% 17% 19% 10% 10% 10% 16% % 12% 21% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (749)  (255)  (291)  (203)  (265) (245) (314) (210) (139) (121) (146) (303)  (179)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AL. College Majors - Earnings — Sociology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 15% 16% 14% 22% 18% 12% 10% 12% 25% * *
About average earnings 34% 32% 36% 40% 32% 31% 35% 33% 33% * *
Below average earnings 30% 32% 28% 22% 24% 33% 41% 34% 24% * *

Not sure 21% 20% 22% 17% 27% 24% 14% 20% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (738) (340) (398) (143) (172) (238) (185) (531) (110) (57) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 15% 23% 11% 12% 20% % 16% 11% 19% 13% 16% 16% 15%
About average earnings 34% 30% 34% 39% 33% 35% 37% 33% 32% 28% 27% 39% 36%
Below average earnings 30% 27% 29% 35% 34% 42% 24% 40% 32% 30% 30% 29% 31%
Not sure 21% 21% 27% 14% 13% 16% 23% 16% 18% 30% 27% 16% 18%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (738) (248) (292) (198) (256) (248) (318) (191) (150) (103) (161) (303) (171)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AM. College Majors - Earnings — Speech/language pathology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 17% 16% 18% 12% 23% 16% 17% 16% * * *
About average earnings 48% 44% 52% 45% 48% 44% 55% 50% * * *
Below average earnings 19% 24% 13% 23% 15% 21% 16% 18% * * *

Not sure 16% 16% 17% 20% 14% 19% 11% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (730) (343) (387) (132) (172) (243) (183) (540) (83) (63) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 17% 26% 13% 13% 26% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17%
About average earnings 48% 46% 44% 55% 49% 49% 47% 46% 51% 44% 44% 49% 52%
Below average earnings 19% 16% 20% 21% 15% 24% 18% 24% 17% 19% 18% 17% 22%
Not sure 16% 12% 24% 11% 10% 12% 18% 10% 16% 21% 20% 17% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (730)  (252)  (284)  (194)  (274) (233) (298) (188) (163) (128) (146) (287)  (169)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AN. College Majors - Earnings — Statistics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following leads to. .. ?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Above average earnings 24% 28% 21% 32% 24% 20% 25% 23% * * *
About average earnings 43% 44% 42% 42% 39% 40% 52% 44% * * *
Below average earnings 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 5% 10% * * *

Not sure 22% 19% 25% 16% 25% 28% 17% 23% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (747) (342) (405) (143) (169) (248) (187) (536) (91) (69) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Above average earnings 24% 34% 18% 21% 30% 25% 21% 26% 35% 25% 22% 26% 24%
About average earnings 43% 41% 41% 47% 45% 44% 42% 48% 45% 40% 35% 43% 53%
Below average earnings 10% 8% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11% 13% 10% 8%
Not sure 22% 17% 31% 17% 18% 18% 26% 17% 11% 24% 30% 22% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (747)  (263)  (288)  (196)  (269) (236) (314) (188) (144) (123) (152) (305)  (167)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3A. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Anthropology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 23% 21% 26% 18% 31% 24% 19% 25% * * *
About as well-rounded 39% 39% 38% 42% 36% 34% 46% 41% * * *
Less well-rounded 13% 12% 14% 16% 7% 12% 20% 13% * * *

Not sure 25% 27% 22% 25% 26% 31% 14% 21% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (685) (300) (385) (136) (163) (225) (161) (489) (91) (59) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 23% 35% 17% 18% 34% 18% 25% 22% 31% 24% 26% 19% 27%
About as well-rounded 39% 40% 36% 42% 41% 40% 39% 40% 42% 39% 38% 38% 41%
Less well-rounded 13% 9% 12% 20% 10% 18% 11% 20% 13% 9% 11% 14% 15%
Not sure 25% 16% 35% 20% 15% 24% 26% 18% 14% 27% 24% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (685) (237) (279) (169) (238) (216) (295) (170) (133) (126) (135) (256) (168)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3B. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Architecture

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 29% 30% 28% 24% 31% 29% 33% 29% 25% * *
About as well-rounded 43% 43% 42% 47% 38% 43% 43% 45% 36% * *
Less well-rounded 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 17% * *

Not sure 19% 17% 20% 20% 21% 19% 13% 17% 22% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (699) (335) (364) (151) (160) (235) (153) (488) (107) (62) (42)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 29% 34% 23% 32% 30% 26% 28% 32% 35% 26% 24% 33% 30%
About as well-rounded 43% 40% 39% 51% 45% 49% 40% 47% 46% 45% 44% 40% 45%
Less well-rounded 9% 10% 12% 5% 11% % 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8%
Not sure 19% 15% 26% 12% 14% 18% 22% 12% 10% 21% 23% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (699) (250) (270) (179) (262) (220) (296) (163) (156) (128) (149) (269) (153)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3C. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Art

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 24% 22% 25% 29% 20% 24% 22% 23% * * *
About as well-rounded 38% 35% 41% 35% 42% 33% 44% 38% * * *
Less well-rounded 20% 25% 15% 15% 14% 25% 22% 22% * * *

Not sure 18% 18% 19% 20% 24% 18% 12% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (707) (323) (384) (120) (154) (255) (178) (524) (93) (53) (37)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 24% 40% 17% 16% 34% 15% 22% 22% 32% 28% 23% 22% 25%
About as well-rounded 38% 36% 35% 44% 38% 40% 38% 41% 37% 37% 33% 40% 41%
Less well-rounded 20% 12% 20% 28% 13% 32% 19% 22% 20% 16% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure 18% 11% 27% 13% 15% 14% 21% 15% 11% 19% 23% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (707) (236) (273) (198) (251) (235) (287) (180) (152) (104) (158) (291) (154)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3D. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Biology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 24% 28% 21% 23% 29% 22% 24% 23% * * *
About as well-rounded 46% 43% 49% 42% 44% 49% 49% 50% * * *
Less well-rounded 10% 9% 11% 15% 7% 10% 11% 9% * * *

Not sure 19% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 16% 17% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (697) (303) (394) (140) (162) (252) (143) (493) (95) (57) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 24% 28% 22% 23% 24% 22% 24% 26% 25% 19% 27% 27% 21%
About as well-rounded 46% 45% 43% 52% 48% 54% 42% 54% 52% 53% 44% 45% 46%
Less well-rounded 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 8% 13% 9% 5% 13% 13%
Not sure 19% 15% 26% 13% 14% 15% 21% 13% 10% 19% 24% 16% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (697) (230) (281) (186) (245) (231) (304) (169) (134) (124) (139) (277) (157)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3E. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Business

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 31% 34% 28% 22% 40% 28% 33% 33% 32% * *
About as well-rounded 42% 39% 46% 45% 36% 44% 45% 42% 40% * *
Less well-rounded 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% * *

Not sure 16% 16% 17% 20% 13% 18% 15% 15% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (737) (347) (390) (132) (166) (240) (199) (536) (102) (58) (41)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 31% 30% 25% 37% 28% 34% 31% 30% 36% 34% 30% 28% 33%
About as well-rounded 42% 48% 37% 42% 47% 44% 40% 47% 44% 32% 44% 48% 38%
Less well-rounded 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 5% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12%
Not sure 16% 12% 25% 11% 12% 17% 16% 15% 7% 23% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (737) (253) (258) (226) (285) (259) (302) (200) (150) (122) (143) (290) (182)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3F. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Chemistry

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 23% 26% 20% 28% 25% 22% 18% 22% * * *
About as well-rounded 41% 41% 42% 37% 41% 41% 45% 45% * * *
Less well-rounded 15% 15% 16% 14% 10% 13% 24% 14% * * *

Not sure 21% 18% 22% 21% 23% 23% 13% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (744) (335) (409) (135) (167) (259) (183) (543) (89) (68) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 23% 25% 20% 25% 21% 23% 29% 18% 22% 25% 25% 24% 19%
About as well-rounded 41% 42% 37% 46% 43% 46% 35% 47% 48% 40% 42% 38% 48%
Less well-rounded 15% 17% 15% 13% 21% 13% 14% 19% 15% 10% 15% 16% 16%
Not sure 21% 17% 27% 16% 16% 18% 21% 16% 16% 25% 17% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (744) (247) (287) (210) (281) (245) (316) (199) (145) (120) (152) (291) (181)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3G. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Civil engineering

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 24% 26% 21% 24% 29% 22% 19% 23% * * *
About as well-rounded 43% 40% 46% 34% 39% 40% 58% 45% * * *
Less well-rounded 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% * * *

Not sure 22% 22% 21% 28% 20% 26% 11% 19% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (712) (332) (380) (127) (162) (250) (173) (515) (91) (50) (56)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 24% 32% 16% 25% 27% 23% 26% 24% 23% 21% 26% 24% 22%
About as well-rounded 43% 39% 42% 47% 46% 50% 41% 52% 45% 44% 44% 44% 38%
Less well-rounded 12% 14% 12% 9% 17% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 17%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 18% 10% 16% 22% 11% 18% 26% 18% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (712) (231) (282) (199) (264) (225) (298) (185) (143) (116) (140) (303) (153)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3H. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Communications

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 28% 29% 27% 25% 30% 26% 31% 28% * * *
About as well-rounded 46% 43% 49% 45% 41% 47% 50% 47% * * *
Less well-rounded 10% 13% % 14% 10% 10% % 9% * * *

Not sure 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 17% 11% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (705) (307) (398) (125) (158) (258) (164) (515) (90) (56) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 28% 36% 22% 28% 36% 24% 27% 28% 34% 24% 27% 29% 30%
About as well-rounded 46% 44% 44% 51% 46% 51% 47% 55% 40% 45% 49% 44% 48%
Less well-rounded 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 14% 11% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 16% 12% 23% 11% 10% 15% 15% 11% 13% 20% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (705) (241) (272) (192) (251) (223) (315) (167) (137) (117) (142) (298) (148)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3l. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Computer science

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 23% 25% 21% 22% 26% 22% 21% 21% * * *
About as well-rounded 40% 39% 41% 38% 38% 41% 41% 42% * * *
Less well-rounded 17% 17% 17% 14% 10% 18% 26% 19% * * *

Not sure 21% 19% 22% 26% 27% 19% 12% 18% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (695) (315) (380) (128) (163) (235) (169) (490) (94) (57) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 23% 28% 18% 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 29% 15% 24% 22% 27%
About as well-rounded 40% 38% 34% 50% 40% 47% 36% 45% 38% 45% 39% 43% 33%
Less well-rounded 17% 23% 13% 15% 23% 14% 17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 16% 21%
Not sure 21% 11% 35% 12% 14% 16% 23% 13% 17% 26% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (695) (239) (271) (185) (261) (231) (290) (185) (131) (112) (131) (282) (170)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3J. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Criminal justice
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More well-rounded 25% 26% 24% 20% 29% 27% 21% 25% * * *
About as well-rounded 45% 41% 48% 44% 3% 43% 57% 49% * * *
Less well-rounded 12% 15% 9% 19% 11% 9% 12% 9% * * *
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 16% 23% 21% 9% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (723) (323) (400) (121) (176) (247) (179) (527) (91) (60) (45)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More well-rounded 25% 30% 18% 28% 26% 24% 30% 21% 27% 23% 29% 23% 25%
About as well-rounded 45% 42% 40% 54% 46% 56% 38% 56% 44% 46% 44% 48% 40%
Less well-rounded 12% 16% 12% 7% 17% 9% 14% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% 20%
Not sure 18% 11% 29% 11% 11% 11% 18% 14% 16% 16% 18% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (723) (253) (270) (200) (270) (240) (304) (184) (165) (119) (163) (279) (162)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3K. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Data science

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 20% 22% 17% 19% 30% 16% 13% 18% 19% * *
About as well-rounded 41% 39% 42% 48% 36% 36% 47% 41% 36% * *
Less well-rounded 18% 19% 18% 15% 11% 19% 28% 21% 17% * *

Not sure 22% 20% 23% 18% 22% 29% 12% 21% 27% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (751) (342) (409) (135) (177) (261) (178) (546) (100) (57) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 20% 27% 15% 17% 24% 13% 19% 22% 22% 16% 16% 20% 24%
About as well-rounded 41% 41% 38% 44% 42% 44% 43% 40% 40% 40% 42% 40% 41%
Less well-rounded 18% 20% 17% 17% 20% 18% 16% 23% 21% 17% 17% 19% 20%
Not sure 22% 12% 30% 21% 13% 24% 22% 15% 17% 27% 25% 21% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (751) (262) (296) (193) (282) (233) (301) (213) (154) (129) (148) (295) (179)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3L. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Earth sciences
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More well-rounded 22% 27% 18% 26% 22% 22% 20% 21% * * *
About as well-rounded 44% 38% 48% 42% 42% 41% 51% 46% * * *
Less well-rounded 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 11% 15% * * *
Not sure 21% 22% 21% 18% 25% 22% 18% 18% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (745) (326) (419) (140) (168) (254) (183) (544) (94) (56) (51)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More well-rounded 22% 28% 18% 22% 27% 16% 27% 21% 17% 21% 21% 23% 23%
About as well-rounded 44% 45% 40% 47% 47% 49% 39% 49% 57% 39% 43% 45% 45%
Less well-rounded 13% 11% 11% 18% 11% 18% 11% 18% 14% 11% 14% 14% 12%
Not sure 21% 16% 31% 14% 14% 17% 23% 13% 12% 29% 22% 18% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (745)  (244)  (280)  (221)  (270)  (255) (323) (176) (145) (142) (151) (289)  (163)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3M. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Economics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 27% 28% 25% 22% 28% 26% 29% 27% * * *
About as well-rounded 46% 45% 46% 50% 40% 48% 45% 46% * * *
Less well-rounded 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% * * *

Not sure 17% 15% 18% 17% 20% 16% 15% 15% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (728) (338) (390) (131) (166) (243) (188) (528) (96) (56) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 27% 31% 20% 29% 30% 28% 28% 24% 36% 26% 31% 26% 24%
About as well-rounded 46% 48% 39% 51% 49% 49% 40% 53% 46% 45% 44% 47% 45%
Less well-rounded 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 13%
Not sure 17% 10% 28% 11% 10% 15% 19% 11% 7% 19% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (728) (252) (267) (209) (261) (237) (305) (181) (147) (130) (150) (276) (172)




YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3N. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Education

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 33% 30% 35% 32% 36% 33% 30% 32% * * *
About as well-rounded 43% 42% 43% 45% 37% 40% 49% 46% * * *
Less well-rounded 10% 14% 6% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% * * *

Not sure 15% 14% 16% 14% 19% 15% 12% 12% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (702) (320) (382) (134) (168) (224) (176) (511) (92) (60) (39)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 33% 47% 25% 25% 45% 23% 33% 39% 31% 35% 31% 31% 35%
About as well-rounded 43% 41% 38% 50% 40% 46% 46% 42% 43% 33% 46% 46% 42%
Less well-rounded 10% 5% 11% 14% 7% 16% 6% 12% 16% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 15% 6% 26% 11% 9% 15% 15% % 11% 20% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (702) (249) (258) (195) (267) (231) (299) (183) (135) (115) (144) (278) (165)




YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
30. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Engineering

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 27% 31% 23% 27% 33% 24% 25% 28% * * *
About as well-rounded 44% 43% 45% 42% 41% 44% 49% 46% * * *
Less well-rounded 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% * * *

Not sure 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 20% 15% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (729) (318) (411) (133) (171) (242) (183) (522) (99) (58) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 27% 27% 23% 31% 24% 27% 30% 25% 28% 25% 26% 31% 23%
About as well-rounded 44% 46% 40% 47% 45% 46% 39% 52% 46% 45% 44% 44% 44%
Less well-rounded 12% 13% 14% 10% 18% 11% 11% 12% 19% 11% 12% 11% 17%
Not sure 17% 13% 23% 12% 12% 16% 20% 11% 8% 19% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (729) (259) (264) (206) (254) (243) (306) (198) (140) (136) (147) (274) (172)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3P. College Majors - Well-Rounded — English
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More well-rounded 29% 26% 31% 26% 32% 27% 29% 30% * * *
About as well-rounded 43% 44% 42% 39% 3% 45% 51% 43% * * *
Less well-rounded 10% 13% 8% 15% 9% 8% 9% 11% * * *
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 20% 21% 20% 11% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (716) (339) (377) (141) (159) (237) (179) (516) (87) (58) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More well-rounded 29% 32% 25% 29% 3% 24% 30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 28% 26%
About as well-rounded 43% 45% 40% 47% 45% 48% 44% 45% 44% 39% 41% 45% 44%
Less well-rounded 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 5% 10% 14%
Not sure 18% 13% 25% 13% 10% 17% 17% 13% 14% 17% 25% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (716)  (258)  (295)  (163)  (275)  (212) (290) (197) (144) (123) (137) (296)  (160)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3Q. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Electrical engineering

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 24% 27% 22% 30% 30% 23% 16% 25% * * *
About as well-rounded 43% 42% 44% 36% 43% 45% 45% 43% * * *
Less well-rounded 12% 12% 13% 15% 6% 11% 19% 11% * * *

Not sure 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 22% 21% 20% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (701) (318) (383) (148) (145) (238) (170) (497) (99) (59) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 24% 26% 19% 30% 20% 26% 23% 25% 32% 20% 24% 26% 25%
About as well-rounded 43% 43% 40% 45% 48% 49% 44% 40% 44% 41% 39% 46% 42%
Less well-rounded 12% 17% 10% 10% 16% 9% % 18% 17% 14% 13% 10% 14%
Not sure 21% 13% 31% 14% 17% 15% 26% 16% 8% 24% 24% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (701) (242) (276) (183) (270) (210) (318) (168) (141) (112) (141) (298) (150)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3R. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Environmental science

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 25% 27% 23% 24% 34% 17% 25% 24% * * *
About as well-rounded 42% 37% 47% 42% 38% 42% 46% 44% * * *
Less well-rounded 15% 18% 12% 16% 10% 18% 16% 16% * * *

Not sure 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 23% 13% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (763) (367) (396) (151) (190) (233) (189) (544) (98) (68) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 25% 31% 24% 18% 35% 12% 24% 26% 29% 23% 23% 24% 28%
About as well-rounded 42% 46% 33% 51% 45% 45% 43% 41% 38% 39% 41% 43% 44%
Less well-rounded 15% 9% 16% 21% 7% 27% 10% 22% 18% 19% 12% 16% 14%
Not sure 18% 14% 27% 11% 13% 16% 23% 11% 15% 20% 23% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (763) (260) (293) (210) (289) (238) (316) (200) (152) (135) (144) (298) (186)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3S. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Finance and accounting

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 25% 28% 23% 22% 35% 22% 22% 25% 29% * *
About as well-rounded 42% 39% 45% 42% 33% 46% 49% 46% 37% * *
Less well-rounded 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 11% 15% 13% 17% * *

Not sure 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 20% 14% 15% 17% * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (714) (314) (400) (143) (176) (238) (157) (482) (123) (57) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 25% 26% 23% 29% 26% 28% 25% 21% 33% 28% 29% 25% 21%
About as well-rounded 42% 43% 35% 50% 41% 49% 40% 50% 42% 38% 45% 43% 42%
Less well-rounded 14% 16% 15% 9% 19% 10% 13% 16% 15% 12% 10% 14% 18%
Not sure 18% 15% 27% 12% 14% 13% 21% 12% 10% 22% 15% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (261) (265) (188) (274) (224) (311) (174) (139) (125) (148) (274) (167)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3T. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Foreign languages

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 37% 37% 37% 31% 37% 41% 37% 38% * * *
About as well-rounded 35% 33% 38% 37% 36% 30% 41% 36% * * *
Less well-rounded 11% 14% 9% 16% 7% 12% 10% 12% * * *

Not sure 16% 16% 17% 16% 20% 17% 12% 14% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (725) (331) (394) (131) (170) (235) (189) (516) (97) (59) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 37% 42% 33% 36% 48% 32% 38% 36% 44% 36% 43% 37% 31%
About as well-rounded 35% 40% 31% 35% 34% 37% 34% 37% 37% 31% 32% 35% 43%
Less well-rounded 11% % 13% 16% 6% 18% 9% 18% 8% 14% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure 16% 12% 23% 13% 11% 13% 19% 9% 10% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (725) (269) (264) (192) (278) (243) (301) (193) (147) (111) (152) (290) (172)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3U. College Majors - Well-Rounded — History
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More well-rounded 33% 36% 31% 21% 27% 40% 42% 35% * * *
About as well-rounded 42% 40% 44% 45% 49% 36% 39% 43% * * *
Less well-rounded 9% 9% 8% 13% % % 8% 8% * * *
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 21% 16% 17% 10% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (687) (329) (358) (135) (163) (224) (165) (511) (85) (49) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More well-rounded 33% 37% 32% 31% 41% 35% 32% 36% 38% 39% 34% 31% 34%
About as well-rounded 42% 41% 37% 50% 38% 47% 43% 44% 38% 31% 44% 44% 46%
Less well-rounded 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% % 12% 10% 11% % 8% 9%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 11% 12% 10% 18% 8% 15% 19% 15% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (687) (229) (272) (186) (250) (229) (291) (176) (137) (116) (133) (297) (141)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3V. College Majors - Well-Rounded — International relations

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 34% 31% 38% 27% 27% 36% 47% 38% 33% * *
About as well-rounded 37% 41% 32% 41% 42% 31% 35% 36% 34% * *
Less well-rounded 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 13% 6% 9% 13% * *

Not sure 19% 16% 23% 21% 22% 21% 12% 17% 21% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (687) (338) (349) (134) (165) (223) (165) (474) (102) (62) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 34% 42% 27% 37% 43% 37% 32% 41% 42% 35% 32% 39% 27%
About as well-rounded 37% 38% 33% 41% 35% 35% 37% 37% 37% 37% 34% 35% 41%
Less well-rounded 10% 6% 13% 10% 5% 11% 9% 13% 7% 7% 9% 10% 14%
Not sure 19% 14% 27% 13% 17% 17% 22% 9% 14% 21% 25% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (687) (233) (282) (172) (257) (218) (291) (175) (137) (126) (135) (274) (152)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3W. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Kinesiology and physical therapy

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 18% 18% 19% 13% 25% 19% 17% 19% * * *
About as well-rounded 47% 46% 49% 47% 44% 45% 54% 49% * * *
Less well-rounded 15% 17% 13% 22% 9% 16% 14% 15% * * *

Not sure 19% 19% 19% 18% 22% 21% 15% 17% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (718) (339) (379) (151) (163) (225) (179) (529) (95) (54) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 18% 19% 15% 23% 17% 21% 21% 17% 22% 16% 18% 18% 22%
About as well-rounded 47% 50% 44% 48% 51% 53% 44% 55% 46% 49% 46% 47% 48%
Less well-rounded 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 14% 17% 18% 15% 12% 16% 18%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 15% 14% 13% 21% 11% 14% 21% 24% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (718) (251) (279) (188) (267) (218) (288) (197) (141) (113) (154) (300) (151)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3X. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Liberal arts

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 30% 30% 26% * *
About as well-rounded 36% 34% 38% 42% 33% 36% 34% 35% 39% * *
Less well-rounded 16% 18% 13% 10% 10% 19% 22% 18% 8% * *

Not sure 21% 19% 22% 19% 29% 19% 14% 17% 27% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (754) (327) (427) (156) (178) (247) (173) (532) (110) (61) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 28% 40% 23% 18% 42% 16% 24% 32% 36% 30% 29% 25% 29%
About as well-rounded 36% 37% 31% 42% 38% 33% 40% 34% 33% 33% 36% 40% 32%
Less well-rounded 16% % 16% 27% 6% 32% 12% 22% 19% 10% 13% 18% 20%
Not sure 21% 16% 30% 13% 15% 19% 24% 12% 12% 27% 22% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (754) (271) (292) (191) (294) (224) (338) (181) (132) (131) (163) (286) (174)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3Y. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Marketing

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 23% 24% 22% 30% 24% 17% 25% 20% 30% * *
About as well-rounded 47% 44% 50% 42% 46% 49% 50% 47% 44% * *
Less well-rounded 13% 16% 10% 15% 11% 15% 11% 15% 8% * *

Not sure 17% 15% 18% 13% 19% 19% 14% 17% 18% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (720) (325) (395) (119) (180) (241) (180) (512) (103) (59) (46)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 23% 27% 21% 21% 26% 22% 24% 23% 24% 26% 16% 21% 29%
About as well-rounded 47% 47% 42% 55% 50% 53% 42% 56% 50% 46% 48% 51% 42%
Less well-rounded 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 16% 10% 14% 7% 16% 11% 18%
Not sure 17% 12% 25% 11% 9% 14% 18% 11% 13% 20% 20% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (720) (261) (270) (189) (280) (230) (309) (191) (134) (119) (150) (275) (176)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3Z. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Mathematics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 25% 31% 19% 28% 30% 21% 22% 21% 37% * *
About as well-rounded 43% 40% 46% 44% 41% 42% 44% 44% 30% * *
Less well-rounded 16% 13% 18% 11% 15% 14% 24% 18% 12% * *

Not sure 17% 16% 17% 16% 14% 22% 11% 16% 20% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (778) (350) (428) (153) (174) (262) (189) (541) (103) (71) (63)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 25% 29% 21% 25% 28% 20% 26% 28% 27% 23% 22% 25% 29%
About as well-rounded 43% 42% 36% 53% 42% 48% 44% 43% 41% 38% 43% 45% 43%
Less well-rounded 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 18% 12% 19% 22% 15% 15% 16% 17%
Not sure 17% 12% 26% 9% 11% 13% 18% 11% 10% 24% 20% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (778) (267) (301) (210) (292) (252) (329) (209) (139) (119) (151) (326) (182)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AA. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Mechanical engineering

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 28% 34% 22% 25% 30% 30% 24% 27% 28% * *
About as well-rounded 41% 37% 44% 41% 37% 38% 47% 43% 39% * *
Less well-rounded 13% 11% 14% 14% 10% 10% 18% 13% 8% * *

Not sure 19% 18% 20% 20% 23% 21% 10% 17% 25% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (718) (315) (403) (141) (163) (236) (178) (503) (107) (57) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 28% 29% 26% 29% 26% 27% 31% 30% 28% 33% 30% 27% 24%
About as well-rounded 41% 44% 33% 47% 45% 46% 37% 43% 45% 32% 40% 42% 44%
Less well-rounded 13% 16% 10% 12% 18% 10% 13% 14% 15% 15% 8% 12% 17%
Not sure 19% 11% 31% 12% 11% 17% 19% 13% 12% 20% 22% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (718) (267) (275) (176) (267) (236) (280) (197) (143) (113) (146) (281) (178)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors
December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3AB. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Nursing
Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More well-rounded 36% 32% 40% 29% 34% 37% 44% 37% 34% * *
About as well-rounded 40% 43% 38% 43% 41% 38% 40% 41% 36% * *
Less well-rounded 8% 11% 6% 17% % 5% 5% 7% 12% * *
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 11% 19% 20% 10% 15% 18% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (762) (335) (427) (158) (164) (257) (183) (547) (102) (65) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More well-rounded 36% 39% 33% 37% 37% 37% 35% 42% 41% 32% 36% 36% 39%
About as well-rounded 40% 42% 36% 43% 43% 44% 37% 42% 41% 39% 41% 43% 35%
Less well-rounded 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% % 10% 5% 9% 13% 6% 5% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 23% 12% 12% 13% 17% 11% 9% 16% 18% 15% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (762) (257) (297) (208) (267) (254) (343) (188) (141) (118) (146) (329) (169)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AC. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Nutrition

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 23% 24% 21% 24% 27% 23% 17% 23% * * *
About as well-rounded 46% 43% 50% 39% 41% 44% 60% 48% * * *
Less well-rounded 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 14% * * *

Not sure 19% 19% 19% 26% 22% 19% 9% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (745) (365) (380) (134) (158) (254) (199) (546) (89) (63) (47)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 23% 26% 18% 26% 22% 21% 24% 22% 26% 17% 23% 25% 23%
About as well-rounded 46% 51% 41% 49% 56% 48% 47% 50% 44% 45% 48% 48% 43%
Less well-rounded 12% 8% 15% 14% 10% 16% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 16%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 12% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16% 28% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (745) (261) (287) (197) (283) (240) (312) (183) (157) (134) (146) (300) (165)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AD. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Performing arts

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 21% 22% 20% 20% 25% 22% 16% 21% * * *
About as well-rounded 39% 32% 44% 41% 38% 35% 42% 39% * * *
Less well-rounded 21% 26% 16% 20% 14% 23% 27% 23% * * *

Not sure 20% 20% 20% 19% 24% 21% 14% 17% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (720) (328) (392) (136) (178) (223) (183) (529) (92) (55) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 21% 30% 16% 14% 32% 11% 18% 27% 23% 24% 13% 24% 21%
About as well-rounded 39% 45% 31% 42% 39% 41% 39% 44% 39% 36% 41% 36% 43%
Less well-rounded 21% 13% 22% 29% 15% 33% 19% 19% 26% 18% 26% 20% 19%
Not sure 20% 12% 31% 15% 13% 15% 25% 10% 12% 22% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (720) (259) (276) (185) (254) (228) (311) (163) (156) (128) (142) (297) (153)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AE. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Philosophy

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 29% 29% 28% 30% 25% 33% 25% 30% 30% * *
About as well-rounded 37% 37% 37% 32% 42% 33% 40% 38% 30% * *
Less well-rounded 16% 19% 13% 18% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% * *

Not sure 19% 16% 22% 21% 17% 20% 16% 18% 25% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (718) (333) (385) (135) (162) (237) (184) (512) (109) (41) (56)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 29% 35% 27% 23% 37% 25% 28% 29% 36% 25% 34% 29% 26%
About as well-rounded 37% 39% 33% 39% 37% 38% 36% 42% 37% 37% 34% 37% 39%
Less well-rounded 16% 14% 16% 18% 13% 19% 17% 16% 16% 14% 13% 16% 18%
Not sure 19% 12% 24% 20% 13% 18% 19% 13% 12% 24% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (718) (243) (280) (195) (267) (230) (314) (165) (144) (119) (144) (305) (150)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AF. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Physics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 26% 26% 25% 26% 29% 25% 24% 27% * * *
About as well-rounded 39% 42% 38% 40% 42% 38% 39% 41% * * *
Less well-rounded 16% 15% 17% 19% 9% 16% 21% 14% * * *

Not sure 19% 17% 20% 15% 20% 22% 16% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (755) (340) (415) (140) (175) (241) (199) (548) (95) (64) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 26% 30% 22% 25% 26% 29% 29% 24% 31% 24% 24% 30% 22%
About as well-rounded 39% 35% 35% 50% 42% 41% 32% 46% 40% 40% 40% 37% 42%
Less well-rounded 16% 18% 18% 11% 18% 15% 16% 20% 14% 13% 12% 17% 20%
Not sure 19% 16% 25% 14% 14% 15% 23% 10% 15% 23% 24% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (755) (269) (289) (197) (272) (243) (315) (201) (150) (125) (157) (288) (185)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AG. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Political science

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 24% 27% 22% 22% 27% 24% 24% 24% 24% * *
About as well-rounded 43% 41% 45% 45% 46% 34% 50% 45% 40% * *
Less well-rounded 16% 19% 13% 16% 11% 22% 13% 16% 9% * *

Not sure 17% 13% 20% 17% 17% 19% 13% 14% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (708) (307) (401) (140) (172) (224) (172) (488) (108) (60) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 24% 33% 19% 21% 31% 20% 19% 23% 39% 29% 22% 22% 27%
About as well-rounded 43% 43% 39% 49% 45% 49% 42% 52% 44% 43% 40% 42% 48%
Less well-rounded 16% 10% 18% 21% 10% 19% 17% 16% 9% 9% 18% 18% 14%
Not sure 17% 15% 24% 10% 14% 12% 23% 9% 8% 18% 19% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (708) (247) (262) (199) (279) (222) (300) (202) (134) (112) (144) (298) (154)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AH. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Psychology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 34% 35% 33% 27% 43% 34% 31% 34% * * *
About as well-rounded 40% 37% 43% 39% 32% 41% 47% 41% * * *
Less well-rounded 11% 15% 6% 11% 6% 14% 10% 11% * * *

Not sure 16% 13% 18% 23% 20% 12% 12% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (698) (335) (363) (140) (143) (244) (171) (513) (81) (61) (43)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 34% 44% 30% 26% 44% 24% 38% 33% 33% 31% 41% 30% 34%
About as well-rounded 40% 39% 35% 47% 38% 45% 37% 39% 48% 37% 32% 47% 38%
Less well-rounded 11% % 12% 13% 5% 16% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 14%
Not sure 16% 10% 23% 13% 12% 15% 17% 15% 7% 21% 17% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (698) (246) (271) (181) (265) (231) (282) (194) (145) (116) (153) (269) (160)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3Al College Majors - Well-Rounded — Public health

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 23% 20% 25% 22% 31% 20% 20% 24% * * *
About as well-rounded 47% 47% 48% 47% 40% 45% 58% 48% * * *
Less well-rounded 13% 16% 10% 10% 9% 19% 12% 14% * * *

Not sure 16% 16% 17% 21% 20% 16% 10% 14% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (712) (330) (382) (133) (166) (220) (193) (503) (95) (64) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 23% 29% 21% 18% 31% 15% 23% 26% 23% 25% 25% 19% 25%
About as well-rounded 47% 51% 39% 55% 50% 52% 47% 47% 53% 39% 49% 48% 50%
Less well-rounded 13% % 14% 20% 7% 22% 11% 18% 14% 12% 15% 14% 11%
Not sure 16% 13% 25% 8% 13% 12% 19% 9% 10% 24% 11% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (712) (252) (277) (183) (256) (230) (300) (182) (149) (102) (154) (276) (180)

115



YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AJ. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Religious studies

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 27% 28% 26% 23% 27% 29% 27% 26% * * *
About as well-rounded 37% 35% 39% 37% 34% 38% 38% 39% * * *
Less well-rounded 20% 22% 18% 23% 15% 17% 24% 21% * * *

Not sure 16% 15% 17% 17% 24% 16% 10% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (745) (314) (431) (138) (160) (242) (205) (548) (85) (63) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 27% 30% 22% 30% 29% 31% 29% 24% 29% 27% 27% 28% 26%
About as well-rounded 37% 39% 32% 42% 34% 40% 36% 40% 39% 37% 42% 37% 32%
Less well-rounded 20% 19% 21% 18% 24% 18% 17% 24% 22% 18% 14% 20% 24%
Not sure 16% 12% 25% 10% 13% 11% 18% 12% 9% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (745) (255) (283) (207) (280) (246) (329) (195) (138) (118) (152) (302) (173)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AK. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Social work

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 27% 24% 29% 32% 35% 23% 18% 27% * * *
About as well-rounded 40% 38% 42% 30% 39% 39% 51% 41% * * *
Less well-rounded 17% 24% 10% 15% 8% 22% 19% 17% * * *

Not sure 17% 14% 19% 23% 17% 16% 12% 15% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (744) (326) (418) (140) (172) (246) (186) (537) (92) (57) (58)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 27% 35% 23% 21% 42% 16% 27% 27% 34% 28% 27% 27% 24%
About as well-rounded 40% 42% 37% 43% 42% 41% 43% 39% 40% 36% 45% 42% 36%
Less well-rounded 17% 9% 19% 21% 8% 27% 14% 22% 16% 15% 14% 15% 22%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 15% 8% 16% 17% 11% 10% 21% 14% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (744) (256) (291) (197) (265) (243) (310) (209) (138) (117) (147) (301) (179)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AL. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Sociology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 29% 28% 31% 34% 32% 27% 26% 29% 38% * *
About as well-rounded 38% 37% 39% 36% 37% 38% 43% 40% 34% * *
Less well-rounded 13% 17% 9% 8% 9% 15% 18% 15% 7% * *

Not sure 19% 18% 21% 22% 22% 20% 13% 17% 21% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (730) (333) (397) (138) (174) (234) (184) (527) (110) (53) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 29% 45% 19% 25% 45% 18% 32% 30% 30% 24% 29% 31% 31%
About as well-rounded 38% 35% 42% 37% 34% 45% 41% 38% 38% 36% 37% 40% 38%
Less well-rounded 13% 5% 11% 25% 6% 25% 9% 16% 18% 11% 15% 13% 11%
Not sure 19% 16% 28% 12% 15% 12% 19% 16% 14% 29% 19% 16% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (730) (246) (288) (196) (255) (246) (314) (192) (146) (102) (158) (305) (165)

118



YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AM. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Speech/language pathology

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 24% 24% 23% 24% 27% 25% 18% 22% * * *
About as well-rounded 49% 45% 54% 49% 45% 46% 58% 51% * * *
Less well-rounded 9% 13% 6% 10% 7% 9% 11% 9% * * *

Not sure 18% 18% 17% 17% 20% 20% 13% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (719) (335) (384) (125) (171) (243) (180) (531) (83) (62) (43)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 24% 33% 19% 19% 33% 16% 27% 22% 25% 24% 24% 22% 25%
About as well-rounded 49% 54% 42% 54% 52% 51% 50% 49% 46% 48% 44% 52% 50%
Less well-rounded 9% 5% 9% 15% 5% 17% 6% 12% 13% 9% % 9% 12%
Not sure 18% 9% 29% 13% 10% 16% 17% 17% 16% 19% 26% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (719) (250) (278) (191) (269) (228) (293) (185) (161) (123) (144) (285) (167)
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YouGov Survey: College Majors

December 19 - 30, 2022 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3AN. College Majors - Well-Rounded — Statistics

Compared to majoring in other college subjects, would you say that majoring in each of the following makes a person...?

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 15 of the 40 majors listed

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More well-rounded 18% 21% 16% 21% 24% 16% 14% 17% * * *
About as well-rounded 41% 40% 42% 49% 40% 38% 39% 42% * * *
Less well-rounded 17% 19% 15% 9% 14% 18% 25% 19% * * *

Not sure 23% 21% 26% 20% 22% 27% 22% 21% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (742) (340) (402) (142) (170) (246) (184) (531) (90) (69) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

More well-rounded 18% 24% 12% 20% 19% 18% 21% 16% 22% 22% 15% 16% 22%
About as well-rounded 41% 41% 40% 43% 45% 44% 40% 47% 42% 43% 39% 43% 39%
Less well-rounded 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 20% 13% 23% 22% 8% 22% 16% 21%
Not sure 23% 17% 32% 19% 18% 18% 27% 13% 14% 26% 25% 25% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (742) (258) (292) (192) (266) (234) (312) (188) (142) (121) (150) (305) (166)
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4. Consideration of College Majors
If you were pursuing a college degree today and had the following majors to choose from, which would you consider? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Anthropology 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 3% 10% %
Architecture 9% 11% 8% % 7% 11% 12% 11% 5% 5% %
Art 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8%
Biology 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 11%
Business 18% 21% 16% 16% 14% 18% 25% 18% 21% 18% 12%
Chemistry 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10%
Civil engineering 11% 15% % 9% 7% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Communications 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 8% 7%
Computer science 20% 26% 15% 13% 18% 24% 25% 21% 23% 14% 21%
Criminal justice 17% 12% 21% 9% 15% 21% 20% 18% 18% 14% 11%
Data science 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 13%
Earth sciences 10% 10% 10% % 7% 12% 15% 12% 7% 7% %
Economics 11% 15% % 11% 8% 11% 14% 10% 16% 13% %
Education 11% 8% 13% 8% 12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 8% 7%
Engineering 17% 24% 11% 16% 14% 19% 19% 16% 19% 18% 16%
English 15% 13% 17% 21% 19% 10% 13% 12% 22% 17% 25%
Electrical engineering 14% 21% % 10% 10% 18% 15% 13% 15% 18% %
Environmental science 12% 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11% 10%
Finance and accounting 14% 17% 12% 9% 13% 16% 18% 14% 18% 13% 14%
Foreign languages 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13%
History 18% 21% 16% 14% 10% 22% 26% 20% 13% 15% 16%
International relations 10% 10% 9% % 8% 8% 16% 9% 14% 5% 13%
Kinesiology and physical

therapy 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% % 7% 7% 8%
Liberal arts 8% 6% 10% 4% 8% 8% 14% 9% 7% 6% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Marketing 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 16% 11% 12% 7% 10%
Mathematics 10% 12% 7% 9% 8% 8% 14% 9% 15% 7% 9%
Mechanical engineering 12% 19% 5% 8% 8% 14% 16% 13% 10% 11% 9%
Nursing 13% 8% 18% 13% 10% 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 9%
Nutrition 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7%
Performing arts 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 11%
Philosophy 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 6%
Physics 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7%
Political science 12% 15% 10% 9% 8% 13% 18% 13% 11% 10% 10%
Psychology 17% 12% 22% 14% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 13% 15%
Public health 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 8%
Religious studies 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 16% 10% 13% 10% 6%
Social work 12% 7% 16% 9% 13% 13% 11% 12% 15% 8% 6%
Sociology 10% 6% 13% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% %
Speech/language
pathology 6% 3% 10% % 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Statistics 7% 8% 6% % 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9%
None of the above 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10% 11% 13% 18%
Unweighted N (2,000) (923) (1,077) (396) (465) (653) (486) (1,431) (267) (168) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Anthropology 8% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 10%
Architecture 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 10%
Art 9% 10% 13% 4% 13% 5% 12% 8% 6% 10% 10% 8% 10%
Biology 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 11%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Business 18% 17% 17% 22% 16% 23% 16% 20% 18% 12% 19% 19% 20%
Chemistry 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9%
Civil engineering 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 8% 9% 12% 12%
Communications 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 9%
Computer science 20% 22% 20% 19% 22% 23% 18% 21% 24% 16% 25% 20% 20%
Criminal justice 17% 15% 15% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 12% 13% 20% 18% 14%
Data science 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 13% 8% 12% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Earth sciences 10% 11% 12% 7% 15% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Economics 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Education 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 11%
Engineering 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 24% 13% 19% 16% 19%
English 15% 17% 17% 10% 15% 9% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 14%
Electrical engineering 14% 10% 14% 17% 10% 17% 14% 14% 15% 10% 16% 14% 13%
Environmental science 12% 15% 12% % 17% 8% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Finance and accounting 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 18% 13% 13% 19% 10% 16% 16% 13%
Foreign languages 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12%
History 18% 16% 20% 19% 19% 23% 19% 19% 15% 17% 21% 19% 15%
International relations 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Kinesiology and physical
therapy 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Liberal arts 8% 12% 7% 5% 16% 5% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Marketing 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 13%
Mathematics 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9%
Mechanical engineering 12% 9% 13% 14% 9% 17% 11% 11% 14% 7% 14% 13% 12%
Nursing 13% 15% 10% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 16%
Nutrition 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 6% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Performing arts 7% 8% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Philosophy 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Physics 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 10%
Political science 12% 15% 10% 11% 17% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 11% 13% 14%
Psychology 17% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 20% 18% 11% 13% 19% 19% 15%
Public health 10% 14% % 10% 15% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10%
Religious studies 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 8% 10% 12% 12% 7%
Social work 12% 14% 10% 12% 17% 10% 14% 13% 8% 15% 12% 12% 9%
Sociology 10% 10% 11% 7% 16% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10% 10% 10%
Speech/language
pathology 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Statistics 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8%
None of the above 11% 7% 17% 7% 5% 7% 12% 7% 6% 15% 11% 10% 10%
Unweighted N (2,000) (690) (770) (540) (733) (652) (843) (511) (404) (341) (402) (797) (460)
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5. Satisfaction with Own College Major
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your choice of college major(s)?
Asked of people with at least some college who had a college major
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very satisfied 39% 43% 36% 38% 37% 36% 45% 39% 42% 33% *
Somewhat satisfied 40% 37% 43% 40% 38% 41% 41% 42% 36% 36% *
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 12% 16% 14% 16% 17% 8% 13% 14% 20% *
Very dissatisfied 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 5% 6% 8% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (495) (647) (211) (301) (286) (344) (817) (131) (104) (90)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very satisfied 39% 42% 33% 42% 42% 42% 33% 42% 44% 42% 31% 40% 42%
Somewhat satisfied 40% 38% 42% 41% 39% 41% 43% 40% 39% 38% 43% 41% 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 14% 18% 8% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 13% 16% 12% 15%
Very dissatisfied 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (475) (385) (282) (546) (380) (374) (333) (322) (177) (212) (428) (325)
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6. Regret Own College Major
Do you regret choosing the major(s) you chose?
Asked of people with at least some college who had a college major
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 18% 18% 22% 26% 15% 11% 17% 15% 26% *
No 71% 73% 69% 61% 63% 73% 82% 2% 73% 58% *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 17% 11% 12% 7% 10% 12% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (494) (647) (209) (301) (286) (345) (815) (131) (105) (90)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 20% 13% 21% 19% 17% 18% 19% 20% 18% 16% 19% 18%
No 71% 70% 70% 1% 71% 75% 69% 70% 2% 74% 74% 70% 67%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 8% 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 8% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (476) (382) (283) (545) (381) (373) (331) (322) (178) (211) (427) (325)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 19 - 28, 2022 | December 20 - 30, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.298 to 6.521, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.497.

2000
=+ 2.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You
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